
DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 277 598 SO 017 105

TITLE Indiana Arts in Education Resource Guide.
INSTITUTION Indiana Arts Commission, Indianapolis.; Indiana State

Dept. of Education, Indianapolis.; Young Audiences of
Indiana, Indianapolis.

PUB DATE 85
NOTE 47p.
PUB TYPE Guides Non-Classroom Use (055) -- Reference

Materials - Directories/Catalogs (132)

EDRS PRICE MF01/PCO2 Plus Postage.
DESCRIPTORS *Art Education; Curriculum Development; Educational

Resources; Elementary Secondary Education; *Fine
Arts; *Program Development; *Visual Arts

IDENTIFIERS Indiana

ABSTRACT
This resource guide is designed to provide a starting

place for planning and implementing programs in arts education: A
short introductory section outlines the publication's purpose and
describes sponsoring organizations. A section entitled "Program
Planning for Arts Education" is divided into four subsections which
provide a rationale for arts education, a detailed guide for planning
an arts program, arts advocacy information, and a description of the
Indiana Alliance for Arts Education. The bulk of the document is the
section on resources. Separate subdivisions contain annotated
listings for Indiana art museums, galleries, and associations; arts
service organizations; dance; historical organizations; literature
and media, local arts agencies; multi-arts; music; theater; and
national organizations. A 27-item annotated bibliography concludes
the document. (LP)

***********************************************************************
Reproductions supplied by EDRS are the best that can be made * -

* from the original document.
***********************************************************************



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
'NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES NFORMATION
CENTER (ERIC)

This document has been reproduced as
received from the person or organization
origineting it. .

0 Minor changes have been made to improve
reproduction quality.

Points of view or opinions stated in this docu-
ment do not necessarily represent official NIE
position or policy.

"PERMISSION TO REPRODUCE THIS
MATERIAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY

TO THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
INFORM/ TION CENTER (ERIC)."

Nat.



A Cooperative Project
of

Young Audiences of Indiana
Indiana Department

of Education
and

Indiana Arts
Commission

1985



Acknowledgements

Indiana Arts Resource Guide Steering Committee:

Young Audiences of Indiana
Anna S. White, Executive Director
Suzanne B. Maine, Acting Executive Director

Department of Education, State of Indiana
Ann B. Timberman, Arts Consultant

Indiana Arts Commission
Mary Yingling, Education Coordinator

Typesetting and printing by the Indiana Historical Bureau
Pamela J. Bennett, Director

Art by Ann B. Timberman

Resource Guide Coordinator
Margot E. Faught

Special thanks to all of those who contributed to the guide.

For copies of this guide, please contact Young Audiences of
Indiana, 3050 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208.

4



Contents

Acknowledgements
'Purpose of the Guide
Over View of Sponsoring Organizations
Progiam Planning for Arts in Education

Arts in Education Why?
Planning a Program

2
4
5
7
9

12
What About Advocacy? ;114

The Indiana Alliance for Arts in Education 5
The Resources 17

Art Mmeurns, Galleries, and Associations 21
Arts Sei vice Organizations 24
Dance 27
Historical Organizations 29
Literature and Media 32
Local Arts Agencies 33
Multi-Arts and Other 35
Music 37
Theatre 41
National Organizations 43

Bibliography 45
Index 47



Purpose of the Guide
The first Indiana Arts Resource Guide was published in 1976 by

the Art Education Association of Indiana. As a result of extensive
use of the guide, the need for a second publication was recognized.

This guide is published by Young Audiences of Indiana in co-
' per tion with the Indiana Arts Commission and the Indiana Depart-

nt of Education. These organizations collaborate on a variety of
ams in arts education to strengthen the cooperative network in

arming and implementation of quality arts programs in the state.
The Indiana Arts Resource Guide will provide a starting place

for planning and implementing programs in arts education. A major
purpose is to increase the network of arts organizations and resources
and programs using arts education approaches.

The initial step in updating the guide was the mailing of a
survey to organizations throughout Indiana. Mailings included
current listing: with the Indiana Arts Commission and listings taken

om the first Indiana Arts Resource Guide. In addition, press
ases were sent to media representatives statewide to Increase
osure to those who might not have received the information

survey by mail. Not included are school and church affiliated arts
organizations and those organizations whose services are not designed
to assist in developing arts education programs. Incomplete surveys
or surveys that were submitted late may not have been included.

We have listed various types of resources in the:sections that
follow. Even though the listings include all regionsxif the state, this
is certainly just a beginning to help locate the multitudeof resources
available. We encourage you to explore resources in your area:through
school and community organizations, libraries, media,.and knowii
arts resources to name just a few.

This guide was designed to be used in conjunction with pitial or
continued rIanning of long range, comprehensive irts education
programs. It provides both arts rationale and resources'and t,' basic
format for program planning. The guide is divided intó" sections
which may be used as separate entities; however, awareness of the
extent of a total program is advised. Use of this guide alone or the
mere establishment of a program by no means is the end..A com-
prehensive arts education program is an ongoing process that requires
careful planning prior to actual implementation and continuing use
of resources and planning.



Overview
of Sponsoring Organizations
Young Audiences of Indiana

Young Audiences is a unique community-based non-profit arts
education organization that brings artist performances in music,
dance, theatre, and visual arts to school children in Indiana. Young
Audiences works with the schools to intror!uce students to the arts
as an integral part of their education and offers the highest quality
arts programs to schools in the most economical, efficient, and
effective way possible. Young Audiences will design programs for
the gifted, talented, handicapped, and other special audiences.

Based in lndianapolis, Young Audiences of Indiana, Inc., was
founded in 1961, and is one of thirty-eight chapters in a nation-
wide, non-profit network. Young Audiences exists to promote the
cultural education of young people by presenting auditorium pro-
grams, workshops, and residencies appropriate to the age group and
curriculum of the students. Such activfties instill in students a desire
for participation as performers or listeners and thus build a future
audience for the performing arts. It is funded by several organ-
izations including the Indiana Arts Commission and the Music
Performance Trust Fund. For information on programs and planning,
contact: Young Audiences, 3050 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis,
IN 46208, 317/925-4043.

Indiana Arts Commission
The Indiana Arts Commission is a state agency that provides

financial and technical assistance to arts and cultural organizations,
individual artists, community arts councils, and groups. The Com-
mission was established in 1969 by the Indiana General Assembly
and is funded by the General Assembly and the National Endowment
for the Arts.

The purpose of the Indiana Arts Commission is to be the dy-
namic public leader on behalf of the arts in Indiana and to serve as a
catalyst for the development of quality arts throughout the state.
Arts education is a priority of the Commission as evidenced by the
following major goal: To encourage and promote the growth and ap-
preciation of high quality arts through education of individuals of all
ages and artistic abilities.

The Indiana Arts Commission awards matching cash grants
annually to arts and cultural organizations, artists, and other not-for-
profit organizations that sponsor arts projects.

7
5



6

Artists in Education is a major educational program of the Com-
mission. The program is funded by the Indiana Arts Commission and
the National Endowment for the Arts, with matching contributions
from local schools, community, private businesses, and foundations.
The program places artists in educational programs throughout the
state and strives to make the arts an integral part of the learning
experience. Several educational outreach projects have been de-
veloped through the Artists in Education program. Other education
grants are available through the Visiting Artist Program and the Arts
Project Support division.

For information regarding the Indiana Arts Commission's
education programs contact: Mary Yingling,. Education Coordinator,
Indiana Arts Commission, 32 East Washington Street, Indianapolis,
Indiane 46204, 317/232-1268.

Deilconent of Education
-Me Indiana Department of Education assists the General As-

sembly and the Indiana Board of Education by providing consulta-
tion and assistance on educational policies and recommends priorities,
criteria, and action needed. It also insures that educational law is
adhered to by the public schools. The Department of Education
distributes financial and material resources, provides technical as-
sistance, and acts as the chief state planning agency for the schools.

The Division of Curriculum of the Department of Education
is responsible for assuring the most effective learning experiences
for students in Indiana public school and pre-school programs. The
Division of Curriculum provides leadership, guidance, and service to
Indiana educatc,s, parents, and the community. Consultants are in
specialized areas and assist local schools in curriculum development
and continued education. The Arts in Education Program, Building
Bridges Between Schools and Communities is housed in the Division
of Curriculum and coordinated by the state art and music con-
sultants. The Arts in Education Program is an interagency effort with
the Indiana Arts Commission. It is the result of ten years of coopera-
tion and statewide planning to improve the status of all of the arts
in Indiana schools. Building Bridges Between Schools and Communi-
ties is the state network of agencies and cooperating schools that
serve as demonstration sites for Arts in Education. These school
corporations help to expand the program concepts and strategies to
schools throughout the state. They assist with the training of arts
specialists and coordinators and provide technical assistance to state
agency coordinators in the development of symposiums, workshops,
and materials.

For more information contact: Ann B. Timberman, Arts Con-
sultant, Division of Curriculum, Department of Education, State
House, Room 229, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, 317/927-0111.

8





Arts in EducationWhy?
The Indiana Department of Education, the Indiana Arts C

mission and Young Audiences of Indiana are vitally interested in t
impiwement of the quality of education within the state of Indiana.
It is the conviction of these agencies, shared by individuals and
organizations throughout the state, that the arts can become useful
tools for learning for all students and teachers as well as important
fields of study in their own rights. The Arts in Education Program
of the state of 'Indiana is concerned with quality general education
and not only arts education.

The conceptual base for an arts in education program has been
developed through several national programs. Credit for the concepts
developed in the Indiana program must be given to the publications
of the John D. Rockefeller 3rd Fund and its related projects.

Why are the arts valuable in education?

The arts educate the total child by stimulating the child's natural
curiosity and help students communicate more effectively.
The arts motivate.
The arts build self-esteem.
The arts foster self-eXpression and facilitate creative problem
solving by confronting the student with problems that require
imagination as well as technical skills.
The arts reinforce the student's ability to focus and expand
attention span.
The arts cross the boundaries of language, culture, and feelings,
fostering understanding of different ethnic and economic back-
grounds.
The arts widen a student's perception of career opportunities.
The arts prepare a student to use leisure time constructively.

Schools and communities that have participated in arts edu-
cation programs have noted a better attitude from students toward
school in general and a greater motivation toward learning. They
have also noted that an arts education program does not interfere
with the learning of basic skills such as math and reading; in fact, it
may even help when the arts are used as teaching tools for these
subjects.

10



The Arts in Education Program employs all of the arts: music,
dance, drama, visual arts, filmmaking, photography, literature,
crafts, architecture and environmental arts, and folk arts. All of the
arts should be available to all of our citizens, not only the talented
few. A quality general education program will include all of the arts
for all of the children.

The Arts in Education Program is not a cultural enrichment
program or another arts exposure project. It is a comprehensive,
long-range school development project and instrument of effective
educational change. It is based upon the belief that educational
change through the arts is possible. The arts are absolutely essential
to education. They are not "extras" or "frills"; they are . . to
quality general education.

Three

als of an arts in education progr

f an arts education progr
rove instruction in all
opportunity to par
e exposure to an

or goals
ndtrengthe

Students ne
They should
arts.

o Integrate the a
The arts can b

s wit n the curricul
come ble Is

e ing of other subje
curriculum and intro e or integr
areas.

e the rts resou es in the community effectively.
co munities ave wealth of resources in terms of people,
s, an progr s. e artists and arts organizations in a com-

o:
arts.

e in all of the arts.
uction in all of the

earning when they are
areas. Take the general

the arts within other subject

Ou
plac
mun
gra

ty can o er mu
s if hey are

10

to the schools and community arts pro-
ved directly in the curriculum and planning.

1 1



What are the characteristics of an arts in education program in a
school?

All of the arts are utilized.
All of the children and teachers participate.
The administration is supportive of the program.
The arts are experienced as valuable subjects in their own right and
strengthened.
The arts are approached in an interdisciplinary method involving
three basic components:

the process of correlation involving the arts in relationship
with other arts and with other subject areas while preserving
the equal status of each area.

o a process of learning developed through the use of the arts
and transferable to any other area of study.
a change in student attitude achieved through the arts self-
awareness, creativity, and the positive self-image generated
through the arts combining with other factors to produce in
the student a motivation to learn.

The arts become an organizing force for interdisciplinary studies.
Community resources, especially arts resources, are effectively

ilized as part of the general education of the child and the
era I te the instructor.

-based sources of support combine to
t the program with local control and

am which evolves from local needs
imposed and controlled by outside

ge
iple and bro

develop
sup
an
f.
T

411

This is
resources and

rces.
e planning is ch

rms of general ed
he planning pro

lem -

pro
no

racterized as being com
ation o e c . the lo

ss.

.;.

ehensive in
al control

12



Ph.nning a Prog a

1.

ow oes the planning begin?
D rmine the amoun of i

state ocal scho .nd co
te partici. . on of student

mmunity pe s. R
ust

an
school o ation
any plannilg activities.

2. Establish E.: planning corn
arts jnterests in the school a

3. The planning committee shoul
the arts program, identify local nee s, and ide
resources. It may then develop a comprehensive a
tion program for the local school corporation.

erest in arts e
munity. Initiate a
, teachers, adminis
member that per
xhibit.,an initial

ucati
ts ac
ra,;)
ns

tere

sents ed

n in your
ivities and
s, parents,
'thin the

t and lead

cation and

12

ify t
s in e

tatus of
local

The Planning Committee
The planning committee should include the principal or an ad-

ministrator, a classroom teacher or teachers, the art specialist or
specialists, and parent and community representatives. The com-
mittee makeup and size will vary according to the program needs,
but keep in mind representation from all areas involved in the pro-
gram.

Planning sheets should be set up and copied for repeated and
continued use as the program develops. They are crucial for assessing
individual situations and establishing priorities and goals for immedi-
ate and long-range program development.

Planning Sheets
The questions that follow should be a part of the planning sheet set
up with space for answers. The articulation of these elements as a
part of the planning/assessment process will help to crystallize
specific problems and provide creative and cooperative solutions as
the various representatives on the planning committee respond from
new perspectives and offer new insights.

13



1. What are the current NEEDS in arts education
community?

2. What are the BARR I ERS to mee 'ng those needs?
3. What are the SOLUTIONS to th barr'
4. List ACTIVITIES that might m et s
5. How could the activities be IM LEM
6. List RESOURCES identified o be

listed.

n th school or

e of th
NTED?
nvolved th activities

Is there anyone o can

Technical ssist ce is available
ning has been i ple ented:

o A planni g co mittee has been est blis
Needs, arrie , and solutior2, have meen

o There 's a v sible commitment to he
by aran ed attendance of thirt
re esent Ives at an arts orientatio

oung A udienc es, the Indiana Arts C
me of Education, or a combination of thes

u if the followiig pla

d.
iscussed.

education ogra
and

workshop provde
mission, the

a

scho
by

epart-

In order to obtain this assistance you should send a request to
Young Audiences of Indiana, Arts in Education Workshop Series,
3050 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208.

The request should contain the following information:
name of planning committee leader and telephone
name of school or organization
address
name of school corporation
possible dates for the arts orientation/workshop
names and affiliations of planning committee members.

The planning sheets completed by the planning committee must
accompany the request.

1 4 13



14

What About Advocacy?
Advocacy is what the arts are about. If you are in any way

actively involved, you are already an advocate. Advocacy is es-
tablishing support of all types in the community and schools, on the
state and local levels. The more diverse the advocacy, the greater
the expansion of the network. Advocacy is for expanded knowledge,
support, and funding of the arts. Advocacy can happen through
media, personal, and statewide contacts, schoolboard support,
parent support, support from organizations with which you are
currently involved.

An advocacy network already exists in the state through the
Indiana Advocates for the Arts. The Indiana Advocates for the Arts
is particularly concerned with current arts legislation and funding in
the state. The following information comes from the Indiana Ad-
vocates for the Arts.

The arts work hard for Ind ian a. They generate eco nom ic growth,
educate children and create a vital dimension to the quality of life.

Each dollar spent on the arts in Indiana produces over $3.00
in the local economy.
Pupils in arts in education programs increased scores in basic
skills tests by two to three grade levels.
National businesses rank cultural resourcessecond in importance
when selecting a new plant or office location.
Indiana also works hard for the arts to unite corporations, arts

groups, artists, and individuals to be actively involved in state legisla-
tive issues that impact the arts. In the past, the Advocates have
helped increase state arts funding by 50 per cent. Recent state
attention is on three major targets: increased funding for the arts
through the Indiana Arts Commission, expansion of the Arts in
Education program to all schools, and legislation to require a per-
centage for art in all state building budgets. Nationally the Advocates'
concern is increased funding for the National Endowment for. the
Arts. State funded arts programs in Indiana today directly serve more
than 4.5 million people.

For further information, contact: Indiana Advocates for the
Arts, P. 0. Box 27404, Indianapolis, Indiana 46227.

15



The Indiana Alliance
for Arts in Educ ation

The Indiana Arts Commission and the Indiana Department of
Education have formally agreed to cooperatively administer and co-
ordinate the Indiana Alliance for Arts Education. An Alliance ad-
ministered by the two state agencies with primary responsibility
for the Indiana Arts in Education program will strengthen coopera-
tive efforts, broaden support, and reflect the school/community
collaboration that is the foundation of many Indiana arts programs.

The Alliance serves as an important network for maintaining
communication among various organizations and agencies with an
interest in upgrading the status of the arts in Indiana schools. The
Indiana Alliance for Arts Education is part of a national network of
state committees which advocate improved arts programs. The
national network is administered by the John F. Kennedy Center for
the Performing Arts through a grant from the U.S. Department of
Education. Indiana is the first state to agree formally to a working
relationship between the arts and education agencies within the state.

Listed are the current members of the Alliance in addition to
the Indiana Arts Commission and the Department of Education:

Art Education Association of Indiana
Arts Illiana, Inc.
Arts Unlimiting, Inc.
The Children's Museum
Conner Prairie Pioneer Settlement
Gary Community Schools
Indiana Advocates for the Arts
Indiana Assembly of Arts Councils, Inc.
Indiana Association of Elementary

School Principals
Indiana Association of Public School

Superintendents
Indiana Committee for the Humanities
Indiana Congress of Pcrentsand

Teachers, Inc.
Indiana Dance Alliance
Indiana Department of Education.

Division of Special Education
Indiana' legislative representative
Indiana Music Educators Association

Indiana Repertory Theatre
Indiana School Boards Association
Indiana Secondary School

Administrators Association
Indiana State Symphony Society

Women's Committee
Indiana State Teachers Association
Indiana Theatre Association
Indiana University Department of Education
Indianapolis Art League
Indianapolis Ballet Theatre
Indianapolis Department of Parks

and Recreation
Indianapolis Museum of Art
The Indianapolis Project
Indianapolis Public Schools
Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra
Vigo County School Corporation
Vincennes University, Humanities
Young Audiences of Indiana

16

\c71

15



1 7



The Resources
Art Museums, Galleries, and Associations
Arts Service Organizations
Dance
Historical Organizations
Literature and Media
Local Arts Agencies
Multi-Arts and Other
Music
Theatre
National Organizations

21

24
27
29
32
33
35
37
41

43

NOTE: The organizations listed in this resource guide have
not been screened by the cooperating organizations with re-
gard to the quality or the content of the educational pro-
grams and services offered. You are encouraged to discuss
your plans, needs, and curriculum with the organizations'
representatives prior to utilizing their services in order to
insure the maximum effectiveness of the experience for
students.

18 19



Alford House/
Anderson Fine Arts Center
226 Historical W. 8th St.,
Anderson 46016;
317/649-1249
Educational: tours of facilities, exhibitions,
school outreach programs for all ages,
special exhibits for children; Performances:
performances in drama, music, literary arts
throughout year; Workshops: regularly
scheduled arts classes, special workshops in
dance, drama, creative writing, visual arts;
Publications: catalogs, books.

Art Association of Richmond
McGuire Memorial Hall,
350 Whitewater Blvd.,
Richmond 47374;
317/966-0256
Educational: children's experiencing exhi-
bit, grades K-12; Workshops: Saturday art
classes.

The Art Center
P.O. Box 21, Dillsboro 47018;
812/432-3126, 812/432-5586
Educational: instruction in studio art, all
ages; Other Activities: visual art exhibitions
in conjunction with local galleries.

Art Center, Inc.
120 S. St. Joseph St.,
South Bend 46601;
2191284-9102
Educational: studio and gallery tours for all
ages, classes ages 3-13; Workshops: various
visual arts workshops offered.

Art link Contemporary Artspace
1126 Broadway, Fort Wayne 46802;
219/424-7195
Educational: exhibits monthly for varied
ages; Performances: variety of performing
arts and artists, suitable for varied ages;
Workshops: visual and performing arts; Pub-
lications: documentaries, photographs, ma-
terials published by Art link print shop.

artNET, Inc.
820 E. 67th St., Indianapolis 46220;
317/255-2464
Educational: statewide professional artists'
network providing marketing, communica-
tion, career development services; Publica-
tions: NETletter, monthly newsletter.

Association of Artists and Craftsmen
of Porter County
115 S. 4th St., Chesterton 46304;
219/926-4711
Educational: gallery exhibits, demonstra-
tions; Workshops: mini-workshops in varied
art forms throughout year; Publications:
newsletter.

Ball State University Art Gallery
Ball State University, Muncie 47306;
317/285-5242
Educational: docent tours for all ages, audi-
ences; Publications: exhibition catalogs.

Embroiderers' Guild of America,
Indianapolis Chapter
2427 E. 68th St.,
Indianapolis 46220;
317/251-7967
Educational: classes, demonstrations on
history and needlework techniques, grades
4-12; Workshops: arranged by request; Pub-
lications: newsletter, magazine.

19

21

Art Museums,
Galleries,
Associations

o Evansville Museum of Arts and Science
411 Riverside Dr., Evansville 47713;
812/425-2406
Educational: guided tours of art, history
and science exhibitions, K-12; Performan-
ces: performing arts presentations and
special events programs; Workshops: ses-
sions in visual arts; Publications: guides,
exhibitions schedules, self-guided tour in-
formation.

Fort Wayne Museum of Art
311 E. Main St., Fort Wayne 46802;
219/422-6467
Educational: tours of galleries for all ages,
education gallery, lecture series for adults;
Performances: performing arts for all ages;
Workshops: after-school workshops in visual
arts, ages 3-12; Publications: crafts booklet.

Floyd County Museum
201 East Spring St., New Albany
47150; 812/944-7336
Educational: art classes, all ages, schools
exhibits of children's work, special work-
shops.

Greater Lafayette Museum of Art
101 S. 9th St., Lafayette 47901;
317/742-1128
Educational: Art Smart-America and Art
Smart-Indiana, appropriate for all ages,
museum tours; Workshops: docent training,
other; Publications: resource guide, port-
folios of reproductions.



22

Herron Gallery, Indianapolis Center
for Contemporary Art
1701 N. Pennsylvania,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/923-3651
Educational: exhibitions of contemporary
art outreach programs, K-12, lectures, films,
video, performances; Workshops: Herron
School of Art Saturday School; Publica-
tions: exhibition catalogs, brochures.

Hoosier China Painters
508 Howard Ave.,
Clarksville 47130;
812/283-7742
Educational: china painting demonstrations;
Other Activities: annual exhibit, demon-
strations; Workshops: monthly demonstra-
tion and workshop.

Indiana Artist Craftsmen, Inc.
837 E. Stop 11 Rd.,
Indianapolis 46227;
317/881-9517
Educational: gallery exhibitions, demonstra-
tions, workshops; Publications: newsletters,
program, directory.

The Indiana Federation of Art Clubs
R.R. 1, Box 259,
North Manchester 46962;
219/982-6375
Educational: visual arts demonstrations,
tours to art shows, judging of arts and craft
shows; Publications: bulletin.

Indiana University Art Museum
Indiana University, Bloomington
47405; 812/335-5445;
information line, 812/335-IUAM
Educational: guided tours for children,
special programs, permanent and special
exhibits for all ages.

Indiana University
Campus Community Arts Center
Indiana Memorial Union, Indiana
University, Bloomington 47405;
812/335-1925
Educational: arts and crafts courses, studio
space, exhibits, supply store, consignment
sales, day and weekend trips; Publications:
complete library.

Indiana University Kokomo
Division of Continuing Studies
2300 S. Washington St., Kokomo
46902; 317/453-2000 Ext. 272
Educational: continuing education classes in
fine arts, dramatics, related programs, grades
K-12; Other Activities: cosponsors activities
with community groups.

Indiana University Southeast
Fine Arts Department
4201 Grant line, New Albany 47150;
812/945-2731 Ext. 358
Educational: degree courses in fine arts,
gallery, visiting artist programs.

Indiana Weavers' Guild
514 Co lbarn Court, Noblesville 46060;
317/849-3989
Educational: programs on weaving, spin-
ning, dyeing. related fields: Other Activities:
yearly exhibit, sale; Workshops: one to
three day workshops offered on various
aspects of weaving, spinning, dyeing, related
fields; Publications: The Indiana Weaver,
newsletter for members.

Indiana Women's Caucus for Art
528 Calhoun St., Mishawaka 46545;
219/259-1592
Educational: lectures, workshops, tech-
niques demonstrations, critiques, ages 18
and up; Other Activities: juried exhibitions,
members' invitational exhibitions; Work-
shops: business of art; Publications: news-
letter.

o Indianapolis Art League
820 E. 67th St., Indianapolis 46220;
317/255-2464
Educational: classes for students of all ages,
workshops, gallery exhibitiohs, community
service; Workshops: short term workshops
offered; Publications: catalogs of exhibi-
tions, class schedules..

Indianapolis Museum of Art
1200 W. 38th St., Indianapolis 46208;
317/923-1331
Educational: docent led tours, grades K-12,
classroom art activities, series tours and
crafts, special tours by request; Workshops:
summer, weekend classes, workshops to
parallel traveling exhibitions; Publications:
IMA quarterly magazine, school and youth
brochure.

20

Indianapolis Museum of Art
Alliance Rental Gallery
1200 W. 38th St., Indianapolis 46208;
923-1331 ext. 210
Educational: lectures by guest artists, rental
of art work, workshops; Publications:
monthly newsletter.

Midwest Museum of American Art
P.O. Box 1812, 429 S. Main,
Elkhart 46515; 219/293-6660
Educational: guided tours for all ages of
permanent collection and temporary exhi-
bits, special programs and classes for school
groups; Other Activities: exhibition of
student works; Performances: special con-
certs in music, dance, drama; Workshops:
children's classes in visual arts.

New Harmony Gallery
of Contemporary Art
Owen Block, Main Street,
New Harmony 47631;
812/682-3156
Educational: monthly changing exhibits of
regional contemporary artists, workshops,
lectures, appropriate for all ages; Perform-
ances: varied art forms on specified occa-
sions; Workshops: in conjunction with artist
residencies; Publications: catalogs of special
exhibits, annual overview of activities.

Northern Indiana Arts Association
8317 Calumet Ave., Munster 46321;
219/836-1839
Educational: classes for Preschool through
adult, lecture series, exhibits, art fair, gift
shop, sales and rental gallery; Performances:
community theatre season, touring per-
formances for children, music performances;
Workshops: arts and crafts.

Posey County Art and Crafts League
626 Mulberry St., Mount Vernon
47620; 812/838-3830
Educational: annual show for high school
and adults, awards included, members
available for judging of external contests.



Purdue University
Division of Art and Design
Creative Arts Department,
Purdue University, West Lafayette
47907; 317/494-3057
Educational: gallery exhibitions, teaching
aids, curriculum and program development,
instructional and media resources; visiting
artists, educators, designers, craftsmen,
guest speakers, academic counseling.

o Purdue University Galleries
Creative Arts Building 2,
West Lafayette 47907;
317/494-3061
Educational: lectures, art documentaries,
exhibitions; Publications: calendars, exhibi-
tion catalogs.

o Sheldon Swope Art Gallery
25 S. Seventh Street, Terre Haute
47807; 812/238-1676
Educational: gallery lectures, guided tours,
special lectures and exhibitions, feature
films, art films, docent programs; Perform-
ances: , dance, music, mime, puppet; Publi-
cations: bi-monthly newsletter, brochure,
exhibition catalogs, research library.

The Snite Museum of Art
University of Notre Dame,
Notre Dame 46556; 219/239-5466
Educational: guided tours for all ages,
special exhibitions, lectures, concerts, films;
Publications: calendar of events, catalogs,
newsletter.

Studio School of the Fine Art, Inc.
214 W. 4th St., Bloomington 47401;
812/332-1033
Educational: classes in visual arts, ages 7-85,
outreach program for community, exhibits;
Workshops: special workshops offered; Pub-
lications: brochure, printed schedule of
classes.

The Tipton County Art Association
708 N. Independence St.,
Tipton 46072;
317/675-4879
Educational: sponsors art show for high
school students and adults, scholarships
available.

Wilson Galleries
Anderson College, Anderson
46012-3462; 317/649-9071
Educational: monthly exhibitions, slide-
lecture presentations.

Whitley County Art Guild
R.R. 9,
Columbia City 46725;
219/244-6518
Educational: scholarships, workshops, pro-
grams, art shows.

23

21



24

Arts
Service
Organizati

CRAFTS

Indiana Artist-Craftsmen, Inc.
9702 West Washington St.,
Indianapolis 46231;
317/839-4953
Publications: quarterly news bulletin; Pro-
grams: exhibits, lectures, art fair, university
studio tours, scholarships to university,
college and high school students, art show
awards, workshops, demonstrations and
panel discussions.

o Indiana Creative Resources, Inc.
P.O. Box 1429, Bloomington 47402;
812/339-2510
Publications: Redbud catalog; Programs:
business of art seminars; community eco-
nomic development projects, labor issues,
and business assistance involving the arts.

DANCE

Indiana Dance Alliance
4600 Sunset Avenue,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9300
Publications: quarterly newsletter; Pro-
grams: regional dance days throughout
Indiana and an annual symposium high-
lighting many dance forms, coordinate,
educate, and service Indiana dance, while
promoting its appreciation, practice and
performance.

DESIGN ARTS

American Society Interior Designers
12955 N. Meridian St.,
Carmel 46032;
317/846-5744
Publications: state newsletter, yearly direc-
tory.

o American Society of Landscape
Architects, Indiana Chapter
7440 N. Shade land Ave., Indianapolis
46260;
317/842-0000

o Art Director's Club
8465 Keystone Crossing, Suite 295,
Indianapolis, 46240;
317/259-0163

o Indianapolis Club of Printing House
Craftsmen (Craftsmen's Club)
T. 0. Box 881, Indianapolis 46206;
317/637-2351 or 317/852-4383
Programs: monthly educational programs
presented by corporations within the
printing industry and other persons that
may provide motivation and public aware-
ness information to members.

Historic Landmarks Foundation
of Indiana
3402 Boulevard Place, Indianapolis
46208;
317/926-2301
Publications: The Indiana Preservationist
(bimonthly tabloid), annual report, Hoosier
Landmarks (annual booklet listing all Indi-
ana properties on the National Register of
Historic Places), technical and informational
brochures, invitations to events; Programs:
workshops, conferences, architectural sur-
vey program, technical assistance, operates
an Information Center, Landmark Tours,
and a variety of financial programs including
a Statewide Revolving Loan Fund, a Guar-
anteed Loan Program, the Old Northside
Revolving Fund, and the Supplemental
Funding Assistance Program.

22

o Indiana Architectural Foundation
720 1st Savings Tower,
Anderson 46016;
317/649-8477

Indiana Society of Architects
202 S. Fifth St., Goshen 46526;
219/534-3502
Publications: monthly newsletter, Sketches;
Programs: annual state convention.

EDUCATION

Art Education Association of Indiana
c/o Creative Arts Department, CA-1,
Purdue University,
West Lafayette 47907

Arts Unlimiting
1605 E. 86th St., Indianapolis 46204;
317/253-5504
Publications: Handicapped Characteristics
and How You Can Help, brochure; arts
activity guide for severe and profound;
newsletter, four times a year; Programs:
workshops; resource center for state training
with nationally-known people who work
with the handicapPed; inservices with
schools; festivals with training for artists and
community people.



o Association of Indiana
Media Educators
c/o School of Education,
Indiana State University,
Terre Haute 47809;
812/232-6311
Publications: Indiana Media Journal, Hoos-
ier Heritage, AIME Newsletter, Membership
Directory, Maintenance of Media Software
manuals and Creative Lettering (filmstrip);
Programs: loan use of Young Hoosier Book
Award filmstrip/cassette and an annual
conference.

Indiana Council of Teachers of English
Department of English,
Indiana State University,
Terre Haute 47809;
812/232-6311
Publications: Indiana English journal pub-
lished thrice annually, The Indiana Scene
semi-annual newsletter; Programs: statewide
fall conference, regional conferences, honors
outstanding teachers of English and those
members who have given years of dedicated
service to ICTE and the English protession.

Indiana Council for the Social Studies
Smith Research Center,
2805 East 10th Street,
Indiana University,
Bloomington 47405;
812/335-3584
Publications: Viewpoints quarterly, Indiana
Social Studies quarterly; Programs: regional
meetings, annual meeting, awards to teach-
ers, cosponsors various student programs.

FOLK ARTS
I. U. Folklore Institute
504 N. Fess, Bloomington 47405;
812/335-8048
Publications: Journal of Folklore Research
and Indiana Folklore & Oral History; Pro-
grams: resources include Folklore Institute
Archives, Archive of Traditional Music
Folklore Library.

INTER-ARTS

Indiana Presenters' Network, Inc.
c/o The Westerly Group, Inc.,
Box 782, 427 Main Street,
Vincennes 47591;
812/882-3553
Publications: newsletter; Programs: booking
conference, presenters workshop; currently
developing experimental data base for com-
puterized booking information and explor-
ing joint activities with presenter organiza-
tions in Illinois and Ohio.

o New Arts, Inc. (Arts Insight)
3050 N. Meridian St.,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/925-5689
Publications: Arts Insight; Programs: the
annual Indiana Artists Postcard Series,
Penrod Award.

LITERATURE

Writer's Center of Indianapolis, Inc.
715 E. Northview Avenue,
Indianapolis 46220;
317/255-2642
Publications: newsletter (five times yearly),
The Center's Press has published 14 chap-
books and plans to release a major work,
The Indianapolis Literary Annual, beginning
in September 1984; Programs: three reading
series, open readings for anyone (Alley Cat
Open Readings), for local and Indiana
writers to reach a large audience (Naptown
Invitational Readings), and for contact with
nationatly known writers (Visiting Writers
Series); Fall Literary Festival, scheduled for
September, includes visiting, Indiana and
local writers for a weekend of readings,
workshops, and panels; educational program
includes regular workshops and panels;
educational program includes regular work-
shops in poetry and fiction, and other cour-
ses of interest; resource library; manuscript
evaluation and advice, and traveling work-
shops.

23

25

LOCAL ARTS AGENCIES
Indiana Assembly of Arts Councils
c/o The Pumphouse,
801 West VLshington,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/634-4567
Publications: IAAC Nawsmemo; Programs:
symposium in Arts Administration, annual
meeting (which includes workshops), con-
sultancy program, group insurance,

MEDIA

Indiana Film and Video Council
Purdue University Calumet, Hammond
46323;
219/844-0520
Publications: bi-monthly newsletter; Pro-
grams: workshops on film and video, annual
membership me:Jting with program.

MUSEUMS

Association of Indiana Museums
c/o The Indianapolis Zoo,
3120 E. 39th Street,
Indianapolis 46218;
317/547-3577
Publications: monthly bulletin, annual pub-
lication of professional papers; Programs:
three workshops per year.

MUSIC

Consortium of Indiana Advocates
of Opera
c/o Whitewater Opera Co., Inc.,
P. 0. Box 633, Richmond 47375;
317/962-7106
Programs: an audition process which serves
as a job bank for young artists; share singers,
directors, conductors, and technical special-
ists among companies; jointly commission
new productions, including design, con-
struction and direction; build bases for
better long range planning; coordinate
broad, general promotion of opera in
Indiana.

Indiana Orchestra Consortium
c/o Terre Haute Symphony Orchestra,
P.O. Box 957, Terre Haute 47808;
812/232-6311, ext. 2450, 2160
Programs; annual conference.



26

THEATRE
Indiana Theatre Association
9500 E. 16th St.,
Indianapolis 46229;
317/898-6311 or 317/898-7535
Publications: monthly newsletter, annual
membership directory, annual Indiana The-
atre Bulletin; Programs: Indiana Theatre
Auditions; Indiana Community Theatre
League Excerpts Festival; Indiana High
School Theatre Festival; Children's Theatre
Festival; Annual Indiana Theatre Confer-
ence; Theatre Adjudication Service.

VISUAL ARTS
Artist's Guild of Indiana
2423 West 60th Street; Indianapolis
46208;
317/257-4687

artNET, Inc.
Indianapolis Art League,
820 E. 67th St., Indianapolis 46220;
317/255-2464
Publications: monthly newsletter, member-
ship brochure; Programs: free job referral
service; legal, accounting and tax referral
services; professional discounts on supplies,
subscriptions, etc.

Indiana Artists Club
R R5, Box 201,
Cloudcrest Hill, Nashville 47448;
812/988-2986
Programs: annual exhibition in the 8th floor
auditorium of L.S. AYres & Co.

Indiana Women's Caucus for Art
528 Calhoun St., Mishawaka 46545;
219/259-1592
Publications: monthly newsletter; Programs:
various annual conferences, exhibitions and
seminars.

Photoventure
c/o Indianapolis Art League,
820 E. 67th St., :ndianapolis 46220;
317/257-7079
Programs: competitions, weekly meetings
with bi-weekly lectures, demonstrations,
field trips.

o Indiana Federation of Art Clubs
RR1, Box 259
N. Manchester 46962;
219/982-6375
Publications: quarterly newsletter, annual
membership yearbook; Programs: tours to
museums and art exhibitions, spring lunch-
eon in conjunction with Hoosier Salon,
assist in formation of clubs, contribute
awards and prizes, annual convention,
summer tour, Federation exhibitions at
state conventions.

24



Afro-American Dance Company
109 N. Jordan Ave.,
Afro-American Arts Institute,
Bloomington 47401;
812/335-9501
Educational: touring performances, lecture-
demonstrations geared to a variety of ages;
Workshops: master classes and lecture-dem-
onstrations suitable for dance classes as well
as history, culture, social studies, general
audiences; Publications: video tapes, bibli-
ographies, books.

Beaux Arts Ballet Company, Inc.
2702 Hilltop Dr.,
South Bend 46614;
219/288-0293
Educational: performances, lecture demon-
strations, all ages; Workshops: ballet.

Butler Ballet
Butler University, 4600 Sunset Ave.,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9346
Educational: ballet performances for high
school; Performances: full length and
shorter ballets, modern and jazz; Work-
shops: guest teaching by dance faculty; Pub-
lications: program notes.

Dance Kaleidoscope
429 E. Vermont St.,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/634-8484
Educational: Young Audiences dance per-
formance appropriate for all ages, lecture-
demonstration; Performances: full length
repertory concerts, mini-concerts, season
offered; Workshops: creative movement,
modern, ballet, movement for athletes and
actors; Publications: brochures, touring kit.

Dans Ethnik
634 Sunset Blvd. South,
Noblesville 46060;
317/849-5742
Educational: dance programs, suites from
various countries, dance history, teaching
sessions designed for all age groups; Other
Activities: special Christmas and spring
shows; Performances: full concerts of dance
from several countries; Workshops: folk
dance lecture and participation with dances;
Publications: brochures.

The Evansville Dance Theatre
Old Courthouse, Rm. 205,
Evansville 47708;
812/423-9888
Educational: performances all ages; Per-
formances: season offered; Workshops:
resident school offers classes in ballet, tap,
jazz, modern, outreach to surrounding areas,
summer workshops, master classes; Publica-
tions: Footnotes (quarterly).

Fort Wayne Ballet, Inc.
324 Penn Ave., Fort Wayne 46805;
219/484-9646
Educational: in-school performances, corn-
munity scholarship class by audition, in-
school outreach, docent programs; Perform-
ances: season offered; Workshops: various
master classes and summer intensive session;
Publications: Fine Points newsletter.

25

27

Dance

Fort Wayne Dance Collective
1126 Broadway, Fort Wayne 46802;
219/424-6574
Arts Development/Booking Agent:
5219 Old Mill Road, Fort Wayne
46807; 219/745-0113
Educational: lecture-demonstrations for ele-
mentary, middle schools, teacher orienta-
tions; Performances: lecture-demonstra-
tions, mini-concerts, concerts; Workshops:
creative movement, modern dance, contact
improvisation, master classes.

Indiana University Dance Theatre
School of Physical Education,
School of HPER, Room 112,
Indiana University, Bloomington
47405; 812/335-6076 or 335-5748
Educational: performances, lecture-demon-
str3tions in jazz, modern, dance history
focus, appropriate all ages; Workshops: jazz
and modern techniques.

Indianapolis Ballet Theatre
411 E. Michigan St., Indianapolis
46204; 317/637-8979
Educational: condenses sto ry ballet, slide
presentations, lecture-demonstrations, pro-
grams geared to specific audiences incorpor-
ating classic, jazz, modern; Performances:
season offered; Workshops: classes in varied
levels in pas de deux, classical variations,
character, pointe, movement, rhythms;
Publications: company brochures, ballet
descriptions.



28

IUPUI Moving Company
901 W. Naw York St., Indianapolis
4C223; 317/264-3764
Educational: dance programs geared toward
elementary and middle school; Perform-
-.meal. performances incorporate ballet, Jazz,
cnci modern; Workshops: workshops or
master classes arranged for children-adults,
teacher workshops available.

o Midwest Dance Theatre
7113 Kingswot.mi Ct., No. 2610,
Indianapolis 46256;
317/636-7500 or 253-9341
Educational: performances, lecture-demon-
strations; Other Activities: corporate out-
reach programs designed to fit specific needs
of business community; Performances: con-
certs, mini-concerts, programs for communi-
ty events, festivals; Workshops: master class-
es in baHet, jazz, modern, improvisation,
composition, special workshops for athletes.

Patchwork Dance Company
P.O. Box 50, Osceola 46561;
219/674-9353
Educational: concerts, mini-concerts, lec-
ture-demonstrations, all ages; Workshops:
master classes/workshops in jazz, ballet,
choreography, movement.

Shuffle Creek Dancers
P.O. Box 9, Bloomington 47402;
812/332-4104 or 339-8396
Educational: performances, workshops,
square dances, include live music, appropri-
ate for all ages; Workshops: pioneer topics
songs, party games, dances, clog and square
dances.

Weinstock Folk Dancers
2 S. Maple, Rolling Prairie 46371
219/778-2069
Educational: performances, lecture-demon-
strations on international folk dances, con-
tras; Workshops: given monthly, varied dan-
ces.

Windfall Movement Center
10314 W. Kirkwood,
Bloomington 47401;
812/334-0506
Educational: dance classes for all ages in
modern, jazz, ballet, aerobics, creative
movement; Performances: arranged; Work-
shops: mime, contact improvisation.

Young Ballet Theatre Troupo
751 Greenhill Way, Andenon 46011;
317/649-0844
Performances: season offered; Workshops:
dance workshops, visiting artists, summer
workshop; Publications: newsletter.

26



Allen County-Fort Wayne Historical
Society
302 E. Berry St.,
Fort Wayne 46802;
219/426-2882
Educational: tours for grade 4, other age
groups upon request, walking tours, bus
tours, lecture series; Workshops: periodic,
varied topics; Publications: Old Fort News,
bimonthly bulletin, resource sheets on his-
torical topics/ people.

Angel Mounds State Memorial
8215 Pollack Ave., Evansville 47715;
812/853-3956
Educational: tours with docents, various
history related museum outreach programs,
performances, festival; Workshops: various
workshops for all ages; Publications: "Angel
Mounds Activity Book."

Barker Civic Center
631 Washington St.,
Michigan City 46360;
219/872-0159
Educational: tours given June through
October.

Bieger Heritage, lac.
317 Lincoln Way .1st, Mishawaka
46545; 219/256-0361
Educational: historic and cultural . orma-
tion, tours, slide shows; Performances: var-
ied historical topics.

The Children's Museum
30th and Meridian Streets
P.O. Box 3000.
Indianapolis 46206;
317/924-5431
Educetional: exhibits, workshops, hands-on
experiences, performances available in var-
ied art forms, for all ages; Publications: ed-
ucational and exhibit, newsletters, annual
report.

Clay County Historical Society and
Museum
100 E. National Ave., Brazil 47834;
812/446-4036
Educational: special tours, grades 1-12, ex-
hibits from early times; Performances: his-
torical shows, presentations; Publicatinns:
publications on history of Clay County.

Colonel William Jones House,
Gentryville
1208 East Wylie Street,
Bloomington 47401;
812/336-3961
Educational: historic house tours conducted
by members of the Lincoln Club of south-
ern Indiana; Publications: folder on house
and Colonel Jones.

Conner Prairie Pioneer Settlement
12400 Allisonville Road,
Noblesville 46060;
317/773-3633, Ext. 27
Educational: school tours, preschool-col-
lege, depicting living history in 1836, his-
tory, crafts, customs, everyday life; Per-
formances: in-house drama for special occa-
sions, outreach programs for schools and
organizations; Workshops: offered to inter-
preters and volunteers of Conner Prairie,
museum classes offered to public at various
times.

27

torical
Organizations

29

Culbertson Mansion State Memorial
914 E. Main St., New Albany 47150;
812/944-9600
Educational: special events, festivals, slide
programs on historical and natural history,
living history demonstrations, appropriate
most ages; Performances: musical programs,
evenings; Workshops: varied topics, hands-
on experiences in gravestone art and etch-
ings, some for gifted and talented.

Drake's Midwest Phonograph Museum
2245 St. Rd. 252, Martinsville 46151;
317/342-7666
Educational: guided tours provided and
adapted, age 7-adults, history and develop-
ment of recorded sound industry from 1858
-1920s, record collection available for edu-
cational research.

Elkhart County Historical Society
P.O. Box 434, Bristol 46507;
219/848-4322
Educational: tours for schools, grade 4 fo-
cus-adults, special programs; Workshops:
genealogical workshop each fall.

Eugene V. Debs Foundation
P.O. Box 843, Terre Haute 47808;
812/232-2163 or 232-6311, Ext. 2233
Educational: guided tours of the home of
Eugene V. Debs; Other Activities: annual
awards dinner; Publications: pamphlets,
booklists, Debs museum bookstore.



30

Fulton County Historical Society
Civic Center Museum, 7th and Pontiac,
Rochester 46975;
219/223-4436
Educational: slide programs, Civil War re-
enactment, living history, appropriate for all
ages; Workshops: historic folk dances,
genealogy; Publications: Fulton County
Historical Society Quarterly, booklets, hard
cover books.

Gene Stratton Porter
State MemorialNorth
R.R. 1, Box 364, Rome City 46784;
219/854-3790
Educational: cabin tours year round.

George Rogers Clark National
Historical Park
401 S. Second St.,
Vincennes 47591; 812/882-1776
Educational: interpretive film with live in-
troductions, large murals, demmatrations in
period dress, living history,. appropriate for
all ages; Publications: folder on C!ark.

Hendricks Couni7 Historical Museum
R.R. 1, Box 217,
Pittsboro 46167;
317/852-2810
Educational: house museum tours, docent
demonstrations in classrooms on museum
information; Workshops: varied topics in-
cluding wood and metal preservation,

Henry County Historical Society
Museum
606 S. 14th St., New Castle 47362;
317/529-4028
Educational: tours for school and commun-
ity groups by appointment or drop in,
library available for research; Publications:
newsW ear.

Nervy H. Blommel Historic
Automotive Data Collection
Route 5, Connersville 47331;
317/825-9259
Educational: seminar programs with slides,
collection of data.

o Historic Billie Creek Village
R.R. 2, Rockville 47872;
317/569-3430
Educational: school tours, crafts, recreated
history, special events, all in turn-of-the-
century setting; Performances: various types
during summer; Workshops: crafts; Publica-
tions: brochure.

Historic Landmarks Foundation of
Indiana
3402 Boulevard Place,
Indianapolis 46208; 317/926-2301;
Landmark Tours:
1028 N. Delaware St.,
Indianapolis 46202; 317/639-4646
Educational: special tours of historic neigh-
borhoods for children; Other Activities: re-
gional offices in state; Publications: guide to
architectural styles in Indiana and using the
community as a resource.

Historic Madison, Inc.
500 W. St.,
Madison 47250;
812/265-2967
Educational: museum houses open for tours
May-October, special tours upon request.

Huntington County Historical Society
1041 Jefferson St.,
Huntington 46750;
219/356-5874
Educational: museum, society meetings.

Indiana Historical Bureau
Room 408, 140 North Senate Ave.,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/232-2537
Educational: junior history program, His-
tory Day, written resources for teaching
Indiana history; Workshops: occasional and
related to specific programs; Publications:
Indiana History Bulletin (monthly), mono-
graph series, catalogs, occasional books and
pamphlets.

Indiana Historical Society
315 W. Ohio Street
Indianapolis 46202;
317/232-1882
Educational: cosponsor junior history pro-
gram, library has books, maps, exhibits on
Indiana history, conferences and work-
shops available; Publications: books, print-
ed lectures, records, newsletters.

28

o Indiana Medical History Museum
Old Pathology Bldg.,
3000W. Washington St.,
Indianapolis 46222;
317/635-7329
Educational: tours pertaining to medical
history suitable for high school groups; Pub-
lications: series in medical history.

Indiana State Museum
202 N. Alabama, Indianapolis 46204;
317/232-1636
Educational: covered wagon (4th grade),
Art Smart Indiana (5th grade-adult), general
and special tours, theme days, resources for
arts-in-education, slides/artifacts kits, lec-
tures, cosponsor of R.E.A.C.H. bus; Per-
formances: various .,-tists and performers in
galleries; Worksb. crafts, teacher work-
shops; Publicatiuhs: research publications
concerning natural science topics.

Indiana Transportation Museum
P.O. Box 83, Noblesville 46060;
317/773-6000 or 773-0300
Educational: displays, exhibits, restoration
shops, operating trolley ride, library.

o Indiana War Memoriai
431 N. Meridian St.,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/635-' 964
Educational: military museum and memor-
ial.

o Limberlost State Memorial
Box 355, Geneva;
219/368-7428
Educational: guided tours for all ages at the
home of author/naturalist Gene Stratton
Porter, special programs year round.

Montgomery County Historical
Sociuty at the Lane Place
212 S. Water St.,
Crawfordsville 47933;
317/362-3416 or 362-3876
Educational: guided tours April through
December; Publications: yearly historical
publication, diaries, journals, stories.



Morris-Butler House Museum
1204 N. Park Ave.,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/636-5409
Educational: tours, special programs for
gifted and talented children.

Museum of Indian Heritage
6040 De Long Rd., Indianapolis 46254;
317/293-4488
Educational: school tours during school
year, other tours by appointment, films,
lectures; Workshops: arranged in craft areas.

Old Fort Settlers, Inc.
1424 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Fort Wayne 46804;
219/424-7212
Educational: craft demonstrations using
pioneer crafts and history for all ages;
Workshops: available upon request.

4- Old Lighthouse Museum
P.O. Box 512, Michigan City 46360;
2 T9/872-3273
Educational: tours geared to age of partici-
pants pre-school to adult; Publications:
books, maps.

Pound Store Museum
Rt. 2, Box 137-A,
Leesburg 46538;
219/453-3031
Educational: artifacts for educational pur-
poses.

President Benjamin Harrison
Foundation, Inc.
1230 N. Delaware,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/631-1898
Educational: programs, tours, slide shows of
historic topics varied for all age groups.

Reitz Home Preservation Society
P.O. Box 2478, Evansville 47714;
812/476-4218
Educational: guided tours for students, ages
10-18, slide presentation on Evansville
history and architecture; Workshops: possi-
ble on Victorian architecture, furnishings,
life styles.

Spring Mill State Park
Box 376, Mitchell 47446;
812/849-4129
Educational: reconstructed pioneer village,
daily demonstrations, cave tours, geology
study, slide show; Other Activities: camp-
ing, horse back rides, boat rental, Grissom
Memorial, nature center, trails; Publications:
teacher packet, study guide for pioneer
village, caves, brochures on birds, mammals,
geology, history, trees, wildflowers, trails.

T.C. Steele State Memorial
R.R. 1, Box 256, Nashville 47448;
812/988-2785
Educatioavl: slide presentations on Indiana
history, culture for all age groups, nature
trails, house museum, art studios; Other
Acr;vities: planned exhibits by local artists,
state-wide art contest for high school
students; Publications: brochures available.

Wayne County Historical Museum
1150 N. A St., Richmond 47374;
317/962-5756
Educational: tours of museum, demonstra-
tion of pioneer crafts.

Wendell L. Willkie Museum, Inc.
P.O. Box 3, Elwood 46036;
317/552-9398 or 552-2716
Educational: tours, Indian folklore festival.

White County Historical Society
P.O. Box 884, Monticello 47960
Educational: exhibits for all ages, tours.

Wilbur Wright State Memorial
R.R. 2, Box 258A,
Hagerstown 47346;
317/332-2513
Educational: tours, slide presentations, in-
class programs, talks on memorials/Indiana
history, role-playing activities.

William Hammond Mathers Museum,
Indiana University
601 E. 8th St., Bloomington 47405;
812/335-1696
Educational: guided group tours, discovery
kit for hands-on experiences with artifacts,
film series, lectures; Workshops: varied
topics, for example, cons,!rvation tech-
niques.

29

31



32

Literature,
Media
Agency for Instructional Technolo
Box A, 1111 W. 17th St.,
Bloomington 47402;
812/339-2203
Educational: films, video, all of the arts,
all ages; Publications: catalog.

The Barnwood Press Cooperative, Inc.
R.R. 2, Box 11C, Daleville 47334;
317/378-0921
Educational: poetry workshops and read-
ings, young adults and older, publication of
contemporary poetry; Publications: Barn-
wood magazine of poetry, books by con-
temporary poets.

Central Indiana Writer's Association
P.O. Box 332, Indianapolis;
317/736-8176
Educational: writing and photo journalism,
early teen and up; Other Activities: annual
conference, monthly meetings, talks by
local artists; Publications: monthly news-
letter.

Indiana Film and Video Council
Department of English and History,
Purdue University Calumet, Hammond
46323;
219/844-0520, ext. 364
Educational: programs featuring fHm and
video producers, tours of production
facilities, film and video presentations;
Workshops: video.

Ohio Valley Writers Guild
2357 Trail Drive,
Evansville 47711;
812/476-9015
Educational: monthly meetings, speakers,
critiques, annual writers' contest; Publica-
tions: literary magazine.

9
onal: six poetry contests for mem-

bers, one annual open contest, criticism
service; Workshops: poetry (twice monthly);
Publications: Poets' Roundtable (bimonth-
ly).

Southern Indiana Poetry Club
69 E. Wardell, Scottsburg 47176;
812/752-3481
Educational: monthly meetings, poetry con-
tests, elementary-high school, literature dis-
plays; Workshops: poetry; Publications: The
Quill (quarterly), Voices in the Wind (an-
thology).

Sparrow Press
103 Waldron St.,
West Lafayette 47906;
317/743-1991
Educational: poetry festivals, anthologies of
Indiana poets, books, pamphlets; Publica-
tions: books, pamphlets.

Third Woman Press
Indiana University,
849 Ballantine Hall,
Bloomington 47405;
812/335-5257
Publications: journal of literature and the
arts on and by Third World women.

30



Ar
3000
012,23

II lia
ollege

07
aute 47803;

Educational: Very Sp
Other Activities: newsle
ing house, technical
bureau, arts representa
formances: occasional sP
formances; Workshops: gra
writing; Publications: members
resource guide.

Bloomington Area Arts Council
202 E. 6th, Bloomington 47401;
812/334-3100
Educational: center for community arts
related information, artists' registry and
referral, technical assistance, art in puulic
places activities, fairs and exhibitions; Work-
shops: grants workshops, various work-
shops, forums; Publications: newsletter.

Creative Arts Council of Wells County
211 West Washington St.,
Bluffton 46714;
219/824-5222
Educational: gallery, lecture series, artists
outlet, adult and children's classes in dance,
music, arts, crafts; Performances: concert
series; Publications: newsletters.

rts Festival;
lendar, clear-

, speakers
ison; Per-

of per-
writin

brochure,

Dearborn Highland Arts Council
4 Clinic Drive, Lawrenceburg 47025;
812/537-4632
Educational: coordination End programming
of community and schocl arts programs;
Performances: performing arts series, out-
door concerts; Workshops: grants and
technical assistance; Publications: newslet-
ter, calendar.

ar : 'oun,tfCounciIfb the Ar
Box 20 Muncie 47305;
84-167
tonal: ommunity arts r side

rogr n with program in
scho rship for high s ool.

rift ood Valle ncil
302 ashin ton St., Columb

12/ 79-41 2

cy
he

47201;

ucat . coor !nation of information
an activities ndar, financial planning
and sult a; Workshops: grants, plan-
ning; Publications: cultural activities bro-
chure, newsletter.

Evansville Arts and Education Council
161/2 S.E. 2nd St., Evansville 47708;
812/422-2111
Educational: children's art fair at zoo,
hands-on art activities, ongoing sponsorship
of art events.

Floyd County Council for the Arts
618 E. Market St., P.O. Box 1087,
New Albany 47150;
812/948-5735
Educational: speaker's bureau on cultural
arts, sch olarship funding, artist merit awards,
cultural resource, art fair providing work-
shops for children; Performances: varied
music, dance, theatre groups at art fair, area
library; Workshops: varied throughout year;
Publications: newsletter, directory, other
publications.

31

33

Local
Arts
Agencies

o Fort Wayne Fine Arts Foundation
Canal House, 114 E. Superior,
Fort Wayne 46802;
219/424-0646
Educational: calendar and communication
coordination, fundraising, artist in residence
sponsorship, exhibits, competitions, con-
certs; Workshops: grants, resource speakers.

Jasper Community Arts Commission
P.O. Box 281, Jasper 47546;
812/482-3070
Educational: promotion of arts activities,
art classes, folk arts projects, sponsorship of
artists and humanists in residence, fund-
raising; Performances: performing arts and
community theatre series.

Jay County Arts Council
138 E. Main St., Portland 47371;
219/726-4809
Educational: gallery exhibitions, arts festi-
vals, performances, strings programs for
children, Artists in Schools; Performances:
varied performances in theatre, dance,
music; Workshops: Arts in the Parks, ages
7-12, adult workshops in the arts; Publica-
tions: brochures, educational information.

Lake Area Arts Alliance
3400 Broadway, Gary 46750;
219/887-2787
Educational: promotion of artists in edu-
cation, clearing house for cultural activities,
sponsorship of arts programs, development
of touring arts programs for schools; Work-
shops: grants, seminars for networking: Pub-
lications: newsletters, calendars, brochures.



34

Martinsville Arts Council
P.O. Box 1561,
Martinsville 46151;
317/342-2708
Educational: development of art center, per-
forming artists registry, classes in visual and
performing arts, arts festival, task force for
youth arts; Performances: dinner theatre;
Workshops: creative writing; Publications:
newsletter, calendar.

Michiana Arts and Sciences Council
P.O. Box 1543, South Bend 46634;
219/284-9160
Educational: children's carnival, pre-school
through junior high, ongoing arts activities.

Plymouth Arts Commission
1022 Angel St., Plymouth 46563;
219/936-4969
Educational: arts convocations in schools at
all levels.

Porter County Arts Commissio:i
2105 Valparaiso St.,
Valparaiso 46383;
219/464-4080
Educational: arts events throughout year.

o Scott County Arts Council
P.O. Box 33, Scottsburg 47170;
812/752-3903
Educational: community arts activities,
festivals, performance sponsorship in the
schools, exhibits; Workshops: community
arts and crafts workshops.

Shelby Arts Council
P.O. Box 944, Shefbyville 46176;
317/392-3154
Educational: arts and crafts classes, shows
and competitions, festivals and fairs; Per-
formances: orchestra, ballet, other perform-
ing arts; Publications: newsletter, calendar.

Tippecanoe Arts Federation
P.O. Box 13, Lafayette 47902;
317/423-2787
Educational: information and calendar
coordination, arts fundraising events and
projects, artists commissions, art fair, arts
promotion; Performances: central ticket
office for varied performances at theatre;
Publications: newsletters, calendar.

32



Cathedral Arts
47 S. Pennsylvania, Suite 401,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/637-4574
Educational: performances, festivals, poster
competition, International Violin Competi-
tion; Workshops: varied art forms; Publica-
tions: posters, brochures.

o College of Fine Arts,
University of Evansville,
P.O. Box 329, Evansville 47702;
812/479-2281
Educational: degree programs with various
concentrations in art, music, theatre/drama;
Performances: musical concerts and recitals,
theatre productions, art exhibitions; Publi-
cations: varies.

Hoosier Folklore Society
504 N. Fess,
Bloomington 47401;
812/335-8048
Educational: tours, conferences; Publica-
tions: Hoosier Folklore Newsletter.

Indiana Arts Commission
32 E. Washington St.,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/232-1268
Educational: provides technical and finan-
cial assistance in establishing arts educa-
tion programs; education programs Include
Artists in Education, Visiting Artists, and
Arts Project Support; Publications: bro-
chures, newsletters.

35

Indiana Committee for the Humani
3135 N. Meridian St.,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/925-5316
Educational: offers opportunities for public
involvement with literature, ethics, philoso-
phy, language, linguistics, history, criticism,
and theory. The Committee supports a
variety of programs and activities through
grant awards; Other Activities: publications,
films, videotapes, slide-tapes, exhibits, etc.
available for loan through Resource Cen-
ter; Publications: newsletter, annual report.

o Indiana Department of Education
Division of Curriculum,
State House, Room 229,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/927-0111
Educational: technical assistance for arts
and other program planning, Building
Bridges Between Schools and Communities
Arts in Education network for program
planning and training; Publications: Building
Bridges Handbook, brochures, films, slide-
tape presentation, planning forms.

o Indiana Memorial Union Board
Indiana University, IMU Rm. 26,
Bloomington 47405;
812/335-4682
Educational: performance and lecture series.

Indiana University Auditorium
Indiana University,
Bloomington 47405;
812/335-9528
Educational: pre-performance programs/
speakers, receptions featuring performers;
Performances: professional entertainment
and cultural programs in the arts for varied
ages; Workshops: master classes, open
rehearsals.

33

ndianapolis Zoological Soc:ety, Inc.
3120 E. 30th St., Indianapolis 46218;
317/547-3577
Educational: workshops, e , outreach
for pre-school through adul imilies; Pub-
lications: staff papers on a variety of sub-
jects, resource loaner kits.

Madame Walker Urban Life Center
617 Indiana Ave.,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/635-6915
Educational: Youth in Arts programs grades
4-6, film festivals, special concerts, writers'
symposia, special arts exhibits, historical
tours.

Madison Chautauqua of the Arts
1119 W. Main, Madison 47250;
812/265-5080
Educational: annual festival for all ages
includes arts events, performances, exhibits.

Mesker Park Zoo
Bement Ave., Evansville 47712;
812/426-5610
Educational: presentations on a variety of
topics, tours, summer day camp, docent
training; Publications: zoo brochure, man-
uals, newsletters.

Northern Indiana Arts Association
8317 Calumet Ave.,
Munster 46321;
219/836-1839
Educational: classes for preschool through
adult, lecture series, exhibits, art fair, gift
shop, sales and rental gallery; Performances:
community theatre season touring perform-
ances for children, music performances;
Workshops: arts and crafts.



36

University of Notre Dame, Activities
Board, Cultural Arts Commission
Student Activities Board, La Fortune
Student Center, Notre Dame 46556;
219/239-7757
Educational: co-sponsors art gallery, literary
festival, theatre group, jazz festival.

Purdue University Calumet
Department of Communication
and Creative Arts
Hammond 46323;
219/844-0520, Ext. 393
Educational: college level credit courses
offered in the arts, non-credit courses
periodically offered for elementary-adult;
Performances: regularly scheduled theatre
and music concerts, some available for
community performances, traveling chil-
dren's theatre.

Saint Mary's College
O'Laughlin Auditorium
Box 114, Saint Mary's College,
Notre Dame 46556;
219/284-4625
Educational: performances, exhibitions, lec-
tures, varied arts, topics, age groups.

Soc;ety for Creative Anachronism
R.R. 1, Box 390, Fremont 46737;
219/495-4962
Educational: demonstrations of medieval
arts and crafts, medieval festivals; Work-
shops: medieval dance, clothing, illumina-
tion, calligraphy, other.

VASA Order of America,
Svea Lodge No. 253
(A Swedish American Fraternal Organ-
ization)
R. 7, 314 Maple Ct., Greenfield
46140; 317/894-3848
Educational: Swedish ethnic cultural pro-
grams, celebrations of holidays, folklore.

Warren Performing Arts Center
9301 E. 18th St., Indianapolis 46229;
317/898-9722 or 898-8601
Educational: high school convocations,
plays, musicals, student concerts by all ages,
various professional presentations in the arts
for all ages; Workshops: conferences on
varied topics.

Washington Park forllogiQal Gardens
Lakefront, Michigan CitY 45360;
219/872-8628
Educational: school
tional tours.

oarrps, educe.

o White River State Park Arts Festival
801 W. Washington,
Indianapolis 46204;
317/634-4567
Educational: annual fqstival includes arts
events of all kincly, vkwrkShops, Perform,
ances, exhibits for ei I ag%s.

Young Audiences ef indiena
3050 N. Meridian St.
Indianapolis 46ZO8;
317/925-4043
Educational: perforaiallces nd workshops
for young audiencey in and corral-am-
ity settings, most err forms available; Publi-
cations: program bluchtiret Start With the
ArtsHow to begin arts pregtannrning,



o Afro-American Arts Institute
Indiana University,
109 N. Jordan, Bloomington 47405;
312/335-9501
Educational: three touring ensembles, the
Afro-American Dance Co., Choral Ensem-
ble, LU. Soul Revue, performances geared
to all ages, research and classes in tradition-
ally Afro-American art forms; Workshops:
master classes, lecture demonstrations for
varied ages and audiences; Publications:
video tapes, bibliographies, books.

Anderson Symphony Orchestra
1410 E. 8th St., Anderson 46012;
317/6427419
Performances: concert series includes youth
concert with youth soloists.

Auxiliary Music
1025 W..Rudisill
Fort Wayne 46807;
219/456-2111, Ext. 204
Educational: piano instruction for all levels
and ages; Performances: recitals.

Bloomington Symphony Orchestra
121 N. Overhill, Bloomington 47401;
812/339-9678
Educational: Children's Concert, Youth
Concerto competition, other community
events; Performances: season offered.

Butler University Chorale
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9633
Educational: choral programs for junior
high and high school, cooperative programs
with other choirs; Performances: concert
choir with repertoire from various choral
periods and styles; Workshops: conducting,
choral clinics; Publications: program notes.

o Butler University Jazz Ensemble
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9635
Educational: ensemble performance for
junior high or high school; Performances:
full concert performance of old standards
and recent compositions and arrangements;
Publications: program notes.

Butler University Opera Workshop
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9340
Educational: opera, musical theatre per-
formances for junior high and high school;
Performances: one-act operas, scenes, mu-
sical theatre with costumes, props, portable
scenery; Publications: program notes.

o The Butler "Pizazz"
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9629
Educational: show choir performance for
junior high and high school; Performances:
music from Broadway shows and current
hits, choreography; Publications: program
notes.

o Butler University Symphonic Band
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9567
Educational: symphonic band concert for
junior high and high school, chamber
performances; Performances: standard and
contemporary literature; Workshops: guest
conducting, clinic work; Publications: pro-
gram notes.

r
t *3,

'S

35

37

Mus i c

Butler University Symphony Orchestra
Jordan College of Fine Arts,
4600 Sunset Ave., Indianapolis 46208;
317/283-9340
Educational: orchestral concert for junior
high and high school, chamber music;
Performances: full concerts featuring guest,
faculty, and student soloists; Workshops:
high school orchestra; Publications: pro-
gram notes.

Carmel Symphony Orchestra
Box 761, Carmel 46032;
317/844-9717
Educational: children's school program,
chamber performances for elementary ages;
Performances: subscription and chamber
concerts; Publications: brochure.

Columbus Pro Musica
302 Washington St., Columbus 47201
812/379-4192
Educational: string education in the schools,
Grades 3-6, Columbus Youth Orchestra,
Grades 4-12; Other Activities: Columbus
Symphony Orchestra, Columbus Chamber
Orchestra, performances and workshops
offered.

0 Community Productions, Inc.
P.O. Box 88195, Indianapolis 46208;
317/546-7786 or 293-4681
Educational: school workshops and per-
formances featuring building instruments,
composition, using music with math,
phonetics, other school curriculum; Per-
formances: presentation features historical
vignettes incorporating music and dance.



38

Divertimento Ensemble
133 Central Way, Anderson 46011;
317/642-7320
Educational: school concerts, preschool-
grade 12, informative programs with music
and discussion offered for adults; Other
Activities: premiere performances of com-
missioned works, collaboration with mimes,
dancers, actors; Performances: subscription
series, touring.

Elkhart County Symphony Association
P.O. Box 144, Elkhart 46515;
219/293-1087
Educational: small ensemble programs,
grades K-6, youth orchestra, grades 7-12;
Other Activities: summer scholarships avail-
able; Performances: regular concert series
includes youth orchestra concerts; Work-
shops: visiting artists in schools.

Evansville Philharmonic Chorus
3114 Muensterman Avenue,
Evansville 47712;
812/426-6468
Performances: include classics and pop
concerts in conjunction with the Evansville
Philharmonic Orchestra, ensemble available
for touring.

Evansville Philharmonic Guild, Inc.
1009 S. Burkhardt Road,
Evansville 47715;
812/479-6366
Educational: lollipop concerts for pre-
schoolers, special music programs for
elementary, youth concerts for junior high
and high school, puppetry performances for
pre-schoolers; Publications: newsletter.

Evansville Philharmonic Orchestra
141/2 S.E. 2nd St., P.O. Box 84,
Evansville 47701;
812/425-5050
Educational: youth concerts for elementary
students; Performances: concert series in-
cludes classics and pops concerts.

Falkner Chamber Series
7720 E. 49th St., Indianapolis 46226;
317/542-9005
Educational: chamber music performances,
lectures.

o Fine Arts Society of Indianapolis, Inc.
4039 Otterbein Ave.,
Indianapolis 46227;
317/788-3291
Educational: broadcasts of classical music;
Publications: monthly program guide.

Fort Wayne Morning Musicale
5932 Devils Hollow Rd., Fort Wayne
46804:
219/672-3773
Educational: student music guild recitals,
ages 14-18; Other Activities: monthly
meetings.

Greencastle Chamber Orchestra, Inc.
210 S. Indiana St., Greencastle 46135;
317/653-6825
Educational: ensemble presentation, demon-
stration or concert, preschool-elementary
grades; Performances: concert series in-
cludes pops and lollipop concerts.

Greenfield Community Choir
403 W. North,
Greenfield 46140;
317/462-3084
Performances: varied performances for all
pges.

Hillsboro Harmony Club
R.R. 2, Veedersburg 47987;
317/798-2705
Educational: assistance with school music
programs; Performances: community per-
formances.

Indiana Little Symphony, Inc.
5241 W. 71st St.,
Indianapolis 46268;
317/299-4150
Educational: orchestra concerts for school
children.

Indiana State University
Department of Music
Terre Haute 47809;
812/232-6311
Educational: concerts, tours by musical en-
sembles to schools, community groups; Per-
formances: concerts and recitals on campus;
Workshops: precollegiate band, show choir,
musical theatre, and adult music education,
show choir, musical theatre; Publications:
contact Communications Services at Indiana
State University.

36

Indianapolis Opera
708 E. Michigan St., Suite 100,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/638-4600
Educational: musical programs for all ages,
short one act operas; Workshops: auditions,
acting for singers, varied production areas
covered.

Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra
45 Monument Circle, Indianapolis
46204; 317/635-6355
Educational: lollipop concerts, Visions con-
certs, grades 4-8, other concerts for varied
age groups in schools, Young People's Art
Contest, grades 1-6, Young Musician's
Contest; Performances: season offered,

Kokomo Symphonic Society, Inc.
P.O. Box 6115, Kokomo 46902;
317/455.1659
Educational: in-school concerts; Perform-
ances: concert series.

Lafayette Flute Choir, Inc.
3201 Pemberly Ct.,
West Lafayette 47906;
317/463-9967
Educational: concerts using all flutes from
piccolo through bass, ages 6 up; Perform-
ances: madrigals, special performances in
the community.

e Opera de Lafayette
30 Kenosha Court, Lafayette 47905;
317/474-3503
Educational: "Opera in a Suitcase" for
elementary students, other performances for
young audiences.

Lafayette Symphony, Inc.
P.O. Box 52, Lafayette 47902;
317/742-6463
Educational: loIll000 concerts, Symphony-
On-The-Go, grade 4, string and woodwind
quartets performing for elementary feature
talks on music and instruments; Perform-
ances: concert series.

Lockerbie String Quartet
5415 Washington Blvd.,
Indianapolis 46220;
317/255-9179
Educational: classical concerts incorporating
lecture/discussion of music; Workshops:
coaching in chamber music.



Marion Philharmonic Orchestra
P.O. Box 272, 215 S. Adams St.,
Marion 46952
Educational: orchestra and ensemble per-
formances for elementary and middle
schools; Performances: concert series.

Michiana Opera Guild
P.O. Box 1271, South Bend 46624;
219/237-5334
Educational: operettas produced for ele.
mental,/ audiences, opera for junior high,
high school, and adults.

Muncie Symphony Orchestra
203 N. College Ave., Muncie 47306;
317/285-5531
Educational: young people's concert, grades
5-6, tapes provided for preparetion; Per-
formances: young people's concert includ-
ing lectures, featuring winners of Youth
Solo Competition; Workshops: master class-
es, docent program; Publications: guide for
young people's concert.

Music on Wheels
3132 Wilder Dr., South Bend 46615;
219/234-3606
Educational: school and children's pro-
grams, preschool-grade 12; Performances:
music for all occasions; Workshops: cham-
ber music, other.

Naptown Jazz Quintet
825 W. Kessler Blvd.,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/255-9256
Educational: concerts, workshops, appro-
priate all ages, varied in focus and length;
Workshops: music and technology, jazz
drums, history of jazz and jazz guitar.

Northwest Indiana Symphony
215 W. 35th Ave., Gary 46408;
219/980-5840
Educational: youth orchestra, children's
concerts, young artists competition, high
school orchestra festival, docent program,
chamber ensemble; Performances: concert
series; Workshops: chamber workshops for
schools.

Notre Dame Chorale/
Notre Dame Glee Club
102 Crowley Hall of Music, University
of Notre Dame, Notre Dame 46556;
219/239-5095 or 239.5105
Educational: concerts, master classes, tour-
ing, recordings available.

Paradidd les
P. O. Box 1348,
Columbus 47202;
812/372-3985 or 342-9325
Educational: music experiences for pre-
school or kindergarten, workshops for par-
ents and teachers in using music as an effec-
tive learning tool; Publications: yearly art/
music review.

Richmond Symphony Orchestra
4884 Greenmount Pike
Richmond 47374;
317/962-7845
Educational: in-school educational programs
designed to introduce orchestra, teenage
orchestra support group, grades 9-12; Work-
shops: funding planning, marketing, volun-
teers; Publications: handbook used in the
schools, "Let's Make Music."

Saint Mary's College Choirs
Music Department, St. Mary's College,
Notre Dame 46556;
219/284-4632
Educational: possibilities for Joint concert
with high school or other college groups,
student conductors, touring; Performances:
concerts, madrigal dinners.

Shelby Orchestral Association
38 W. Franklin St.,
Shelbyville 46176;
317/392-1713
Educational: Suzuki
pre-school and up.

method string lessons

o Sonic Boom Percussion Ensemble
8141 N. Meridian, Indianapolis 46240;
317/255-1000
Educational: concerts of varied length
suitable ages K-adult, wide variety of
instruments, audience participation, narra-
tion provides additional educational infor-
mation; Workshops: master classes in per-
cussion, recording engineering, concert
narration.

3 7

39

Soutfi Bend Symphonic Choir
Division of Music, Indiana University,
South Bend, 1700 Mishawaka Ave.,
P.O. Box 7111, South Bend 46634
Educational: choral ensemble presents pro-
grams including operas and choral works.

South Bend Symphony Orchestra
Association
1502 Wildflower Way,
South Bend 46617;
219/232-6343
Educational: children's symphony concerts,
grade 4, ensemble groups in the schools; Per-
formances: concert series.

Spectrum
5120 N. Park
Indianapolis 46205;
317/283-3071
Educational: performances and workshops
available in all forms of percussion; appro-
priate for all ages of students and teachers.

o Taylor University
Department of Music
Upland 46989;
317/998-2751
Educational: faculty and student recitals,
concerts, lectures; Publications: special
events brochure.

e, Trinity Madrigal Singers
56Z)6 Rolling Ridge Rd., Indianapolis;
317/251-4081
Pc- 'mances: Christmas choral programs in

t. 'Wry custume, all ages.

,C Aces
I:. . o, Franklin 46131;
Performances: musical programs of various
composition, concerts and short programs
available for community.



40

Wabash College Glee Club
Music Department, Wabash College,
Crawfordsville 47933;
317/364-4398 or 362-1400
Educational: concerts for junior high to
adult audiences; Performances: annual tours
within U.S., quadrennial European tours,
collaborations with other collegiate chorus-
es, concert series.

Whitewater Opera Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 633, Richmond 47374;
317/962-7106
Educational: .Opera-in-the-schools for all
ages, one-act operas, recitals, tours, galas,
special programs, lectures; Performances:
concert series, touring.

38



The Mona
820 EvVi
FortW
210/

he
St,

rle
4.1

/Irian
brOcht,

. ,

t
s:

re, Inc.

802;
5
season offered; Publi tion

ayriage House Theatre
Intliar14 University Kbkomo,
2300 S. Washington St., Kokomo
4a002; 317/453-2000, Ext. 362
Pin-fortrionces: season includes classics for
youner audiehces; Workshops: acting work-
shpps,

I, Cole lAarionettes Inc./King Cole Pipers
1, Lake Village 46349;

219/992.3052
educationd: PerfOrmanoes, preschool-grade
8, Kirlg Cole pipers performing medieval
mtssic; Workshops: available on special
rethiest

el %WV Factory
BLAtle( UdiversitY, 4600
Indian4Polis 46208;
311/283.9289
Edtgati.one/: children's theatre troupe
Presenting the.etre, music, dance, elementary
ages; PIAblications: Program notes.

Fort Wayne Youtheatre, Inc.
30 Bast Main $t., Fort Wayne 46807;
21W422.6900
Eaticationel: theatre courses in acting,
darue, etailecraft, directing, creative drama-
tics, plaYwritmg, Musical comedy, ages 3-sr.
high, Produce student productions and
()Ninel student works, reader's theatre
totArs athools: Performances: season, tele-
vision tiraduction on cable; Workshops:
abOve Mentioned Workshops offered.

Sunset Ave..

Hap iness Bag PI
1519 . 7t
812/2 4-8
Worksh ps:
proac wit
of ages.

Has

s, Inc.
., Terre Haute 47802;

67
tilizing the integrated arts ap-
special education populations

Pudding Puppet Company
27 W. Portland,

Vincennes 47591;
812/886-4692
Educational: performances and workshops
in puppetry for children of all ages; teacher
inservice available; story development and
language arts focus.

o Hayswood Theatre Group, Inc.
Rt. 4, Corydon 47112;
812/738-2770
Performances: season offered.

Indiana Repertory Theatre
140 W. Washington, Indianapolis 46204;
317/635-5277
Educational: productions marketed spe-
cially to students and teachers, tours of the
theatre, slide/lectures by docents; Perform-
ances: season offered; Workshops: includes
make-up demonstrations; Publications:
study guides for performances.

Indianapolis Junior Civic Theatre
1200 W. 38th St., Indianapolis 46208;
317/923-4587
Educational: workshops and performances,
grades 1-12; Other Activities: television pro-
ductions; Performances: season of student
performances.

39

41

Theatre

Indianapolis Civic Theatre's
Kid Connection
1200 W. 38th St., Indianapolis 4620$;
317/923-4587
Educational: Performances for elementary
children, touring, incorporates music, dance
and dramatization; Workshops: creative
dramatics, mime, theatre games, improvisa-
tion; Publications: brochure availablo upon
request.

Indianapolis Shakespeare Festivrl,
P. 0. Box 30316, Indianapolis 46230;
317/782-0088 or 283-7607
Educational: touring shows suita'..):: for ele-
mentary-senior high, college stu;Vssts and
educators; Performances: festival vason in
addition to touring; Workshops: available on
Shakespeare's Life and Times, Acting
Shakespeare, Reading Shakespeare, Renais-
sance Studies; Publications: workbook on
teaching Shakespeare, brochures, study
guides, video tapes.

IUPUI University Theatre
525 N. Blackford St.,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/632-7469
Educational: plays for adults and children,
Touring Theatre for Children; Other Activi-
ties: playwriting competition; Performan-
ces: mainstage season; Workshops: puppet-
ry, creative dramatics, makeup, auditioning,
others in conjunction with specific produc-
tions; Publications: brochurer, study guides.

Logansport Civic Players, Inc.
P.O. Box 31, Logansport 46947;
317/722-5568
Educational: Junior Civic Players perform-
ances; Performances: season offered; Work-
shops: directing, staging, acting, props, ages
8 and up; Publications: hi-monthly news-
letter.



42

Mask and Mantle
Box 969, Earlham College, Richmond
47374;
317/962-6561, Ext. 260 or 510
Performances: season offered.

The Melchior Marionettes
3608 Woodland Streams Court,
Greenwood 46142;
317/535-4853
Educational: performance, discussion using
half life size marionettes, classic and unique
techniques seen by audience, human and
enimal characters; Other Activities: The
Melchior Marionette Theatre, Nashville.

Midsummer Mime Theatre, Inc.
429 E. Vermont St.,
Indianapolis 46202;
317/636-0667
Educational: in-school performances and
workshops, grades K-12, adults; Workshops:
silent communication skills, mime and
movement technique, masks, makeup,
clowning, stage combat; Publications: study
guide for pre- and post-show discussion,
projects, ideas.

Phoenix Theatre, Inc.
37 E. 9th St., Indianapolis 46204;
317/635-PLAY
Educational: Actor Training Program offers
continuing education for students 18 and
over; Performances: season offered.

Purdue University Division of Theatre
Stewart Center, Purdue University,
West Lafayette 47907;
317/494-3081
Performances: season offered.

Repertory People of Evansville, Inc.
Old Courthouse Center,
Evansville 47708;
812/423-2060
Performances: season offered; Workshops:
acting classes for all ages.

Repertory Theatre at CTS
1000 W. 42nd St.,
Indianapolis 46208;
317/923-1516
Educational: matrix discussions following
specified performances, playreaders ead
and discuss selected plays; Performances:
season offered; Workshops: performance
studies of the arts, selected subjects each
session.

St. Joseph's College
Director of Fine Arts
Box 843; Rensselaer 47978;
219/866-7111
Performances: theatre and music offered;
Workshops: arranged by request.

Theatre-in-the-Woods
6701 Hoover Road,
Indianapolis 46240;
317/251-9467
Performances: season offered in summer.

4 0



Advocates for the Arts
738 9th St. S.E.
Washington, DC 20003
202/659-5161

Affiliate Artists, Inc.
155 West 68th St.
New York, NY 10023

Alliance for Arts Education
John F. Kennedy Center for the
Performing Arts
Washington, DC 20566
202/254-7190

American Association of Museums
1055 Thomas Jefferson St. N.W.
Washington, DC 20007

American Council for the Arts
570 Seventh Ave.
New York, NY 10018
212/354-6655

American Council for the
Arts in Education
115 Seventh Ave.
New York, NY 10028
212/831-8113

American Crafts Council
22 W. 55th Street
New York, NY 10019
212/696-0710

American Dance Guild, Inc.
570 Seventh Ave.
New York, NY 10018
212/944-0557

American Fedoration of Arts
41 East 65th St.
New York, NY 10021
212/988-7700

American Symphony Orchestra League
P.O. Box 669
Vienna, VA 22180
703/281-1230

American Theatre Association
1010 Wisconsin Ave.
Washington, DC 20007
202/342-7530

The Artists Foundation, Inc.
110 Broad St.
Boston, MA 02110
617/482-8100

The Arts, Education and
Americans, Inc.

JFK Center for the Performing Arts
Washington, DC 25066
202/655-4000

College Arts Association of America
College Art Journal
16 E. 52nd Street
New York, NY 10022
212/755-3532

41

43

nal
nizations

Education Resources Information
Center (ERIC)

National Institute of Education
U.S. Department of Health, Education

and Welfare
Washington, DC 20208
202/254-5500

Institute of Museum Services
1100 Pennsylvania Arenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20506
202/786-0539

Music Educators National Conference
1902 Association Dr.
Reston, VA 22091
703/860-8000

National Art Education Association
1916 Association Drive
Reston, VA 22091
703/860-8000

National Assembly of Local Arts
Age:. ties
1785 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Suite 413
Washington, DC 20036
202/483-8670

National Assembly of State Arts
Agencies
1010 Vermont Ave., N.W., Sjite 316
Washington, DC 20002
202/347-6352



44

National Committee - Arts for the
Handicapped

1825 Conneciicut Ave., N.W., Suite
418

Washington, DC 20009
202/332-6960

National Council of Education for
Ceramic Aril

Indiana State Lbliversity
Terre Haute, /N 47809
812/446-6427

National Endowment for the Arts
Artists-in-Education Program
1100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20506
202/682-2000

o National Foundation for Advancement
in the Arts

100 N. Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, FL 33132
305/371-9470

National Council for the
Traditional Arts

1346 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite
1118

Washington, DC 20036
202/296-0068

National Music Council
250 West 54th St., Rm. 30
New York, NY 10019
212/265-8132

National Research Center of the Arts
630 Fifth Ave.
New York, NY 10111
212/975-1600

Performing Tree, Inc.
1320 West Third Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017
213/482-8830

o Society for Photographic Education
cio Modern Photography
825 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10019
212/265-8360

Teachers and Writers Collaborative
84 Fifth Ave.
New York, NY 10011

Young Audiences
115 East 92nd St.
New York, NY 10028
212/831-8110

42



Artists-in-Education and Disabled Con-
stituents, National Committee, Arts
with the Handicapped, Washington,
JDC (1984)
Innovative sirategies aimed at increa'sing
the involvement of disabled students in
quality arts experience.
$15; NCAH, JFK Center for the
Performing Arts, Education Office,
Washington, DC 20560

An. Art Teacher. in Every.Schopl? A
Political Leadership Resource for Art
Educators, Thomas Hatfield, Colum-
bia, SC (1983)
The significance of having trained and

.certified arts educators; includes methods
of developing strong .advocaay networks.
$15 (plu's $1.50 handling); Whitehall
Publishers, 518 Old Friars'-. Road,
Colurribia,'SC 29210

Arts Advocacy: A Citizen Action
Manual, Robert Porter, ed.; American
Council for the Arts, New York, pub.
(1980).
Valuable tesourcelor beginners.
$6:95.(plus $2 handling and shipping);
American Council for the Arts, 570
Seventh Avenue, New York, NY
10018

,

From ronneptions; courtesy the Na-
tional Association of Local Arts Agen-
cies.

The Arts Go to School: An Arts-in-
Education Handbook. Thomas Wolf
and Cynthia Hartnett, ed.; New
England Foundation for the Arts and
the American Council for the Arts,
pub. (1984)
A. guide to presenting quality arts pro-
grams using outside visual and perform-
ing artists.
$8.95 (plus $2 handling and shipping);
The Arts, Education, and Americans
Inc., JFK Center for the Performing
Arts, Washington, DC 20566

An Arts in Education Source Book: A
View from the JDR 3rd Fund, Charles
Fowler, ed.; JDR 3rd Fund, New York
(1980)
Case studies of six projects of the JDR
3rd Fund's Arts in Education Program;
includes a bibliography and a rationale
for the arts in the schools.
$7.50 (plus $2 handling); The Arts,
Education, and Americans, Inc., (see
address above)

. .

Coming to Our Senses: The Signifi-
cance of the Arts for American Educa-
tion, produced by The Arts, Educa-
tion, and Americans, Inc., Panel; David
Rockefeller Jr., chairman; McGraw
Hi H. (1977)
A standard and invaluable reference for
those in the field of arts education.

For hardbound version - $14.95 (plus
$2 handling); The Arts, Education,
and Americans, Inc. (see address
above)

43

45

Bibliography

The Arts, Education, and Americans,
Inc. 1980-1981 series of nine mono-
graph reports "concerned with plan-
ning, fund-raising, and implementing
arts in education programs in public
schools."
$3 each or $25 entire series (plus $2
postage); The Arts, Education, and the
Americans, Inc. (see address above)

o The Discovery Experience, a series of
booklets produced by Programs for
Children and Youth, JFK Center for
the Performing Arts. Each is designed
to facilitate the use of the arts in the
school curriculum.
$2.50 each (plus handling and ship-
ping); The Arts, Education, and
Americans, Inc. (see address above)

41) The Open Eye in Learning: The Role
of Arts in General Education, Richard
Bassett, ed.; The MIT Press, Cam-
bridge, MA (1969)
Examines the value of arts education to
individuals and the community and its
logical place in the total curriculum.

The Arts, Human Development, and
Education, Elliot W. Eisner, ed.; Mc-
Cutchan, Berkeley, CA (1976)
A series of essays on arts-in-education;
how it relates to the individual and his
social development.

Educating Artistic Vision,
ner, Macmillan, NY (1972)
The background and dominant themes
in the development of arts education in
America.

Elliot Eis-



46

Art and Aesthetics: An Agenda for the
future, Stanley Madejo, ed.; First
Yearbook on Research in Arts and
Aesthetic Education, Central Midwest-
ern Regional Educational Laboratory,
St. Louis, MO (1977)
Conference proceedings; issues of arts in
education. Sponsored jointly by CEM-
R EL and the Education Program of the
Aspen Institute for Humanistic Studies.

Through the Arts to the Aesthetic,
Stanley Madejo, Sheila Onuska, CEM-
REL, Inc., St. Louis, MO (1977)
Describes an elementary school curriculum
for aesthetic education developed by
CEMREL.

Evaluation Through Art, Herbert
Read, 3rd rev. ed.; Pantheon Books,
NY (c1956)
A classic work which argues for creative
aesthetic expression as the basis of educa-
tion.
Available in most libraries.

Arts in Education Partners: Schools
and Their Communities, Nancy Skuke,
ed.; jointly sponsored by the Junior
League of Oklahoma City, The Arts
Council of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Schools, The Association of Junior
Leagues, and the JDR 3rd Fund
(1977)
A significant handbook derived from a
symposium; how communities and schools
can cooperate in initiating, developing,
and maintaining strong arts programs
within schools.
Available from the American Council
for the Arts Publications, 570 Seventh
Avenue, New York, NY 10018.

Education in the Art Museum, Art
Museum Educators Conference pro-
ceedings (November 4-5, 1971, Cleve-
land, OH)
Opinions and statistics to build under-
standing, synthesize divergent concepts,
and increase growth in art museum educa-
tion.

Creative and Mental Growth, Vikto-
Lowenfeld and W. Lambert Brittain,
6th ed., Macmillan, NY (1975)
Stresses concern for the creative develop-
ment of the child; illustrates the mental
and creative contribution of art education
at various stages of a child's development.

Art, Culture, and Environment: A
Catalyst for Teaching, June McFee and
Rogena M. Deyge; Wadsworth, Bel-
mont, CA (1977)
Individual, psychological, and cultural as-
pects of growth through art.

Research in Arts Education: A Federal
Chapter, Judith Murphy and Lonna
Jones; U.S. Office of Education, Wash-
ington, DC (1978)
Summary of research in the arts in edu-
cation of the Arts and Humanities Pro-
gram, U.S. Office of Education (funded
between 1965 and 1970).

The Art Museum as Educator: A Col-
lection of Studies as Guides to Practice
and Policy, Barbara Newsom and
Adele Silzer, ed.; University of Cali-
fornia, Press, Berkeley, CA (1977)
The Council on Museums and Education in
the Visual Arts reports the results of an
18-month study of visual arts education
programs in schools, museums, universities,
and community centers.

A Syllabus for Art Education, Ronald
Silverman; California State University,
Los Angeles, CA (1972)
A collection of ideas and approaches for
teaching the visual arts in a sequential and
cumulative manner; examples and read-
ings to supplement the text.

Approaches to Art in Education,
Laura Chapman, Harcourt, NY (1978)
What to teach and why, rather than how
to teach it; the development of art edu-
cation, children's artistic development,
activities, program planning, and evalu-
ation.

4 4

Becoming Human Through Art: Aes-
thetic Experience in the School, Ed-
mund Feldman; Prentice-Hall, Engle-
wood Cliffs, NJ (1970)
The nature of art, children's learning and
creativity, and the art curriculum.

Developing Artistic and Perceptual
Awareness: Artists in the Elementary
Classroom, Earl Linderman and Don-
ald Herbe-holz, 4th ed., William C.
Brown, Dubuque, IA (1979)
A rich source of ideas to help teachers
become more open and sensitive in pro-
moting a child's creative growth.

Arts in General Education: An Ad-
ministrator's Manual, Board of Edu-
cation of City of New York, New
York, NY (1979)
Designed to help elementary and sec-
ondary school administrators create an
arts program consistent with the needs of
their community.
Available from the Board of Education
of the City of New York, Publications
Sales Office, 110 Livingston Street,
Brooklyn, NY 11201

Artists-in-Residence: A Sponsor's Plan-
ning Guide, Sidney J. Brien, The
Artists Foundation, Inc., Boston, MA
(1983) .

This manual is designed to help spon-
soring organizations plan intelligently for
a sustained Artists-in-Residence program
and to help artists understand what they
should require from an excellent sponsor.

Design: for Arts in Education, Helen
Dwight Reid Educational Foundation,
4000 Albemarle Street, N.W., Washing-
ton, DC 20016
An excellent resource examining current
issues in arts education - from theory to
practice.
Design is published six times a yedr.
Annual subscription rates are $20 for
individuals and $30 for institutions.



Advocates for the Arts, 43
Affiliate Artists, Inc., 43
Afro-American Arts Institute, 37
Afro-American Dance Company, 27
Agency for Instructional Technology, 32
Alford House/Anderson Fine Arts Center,

21
Allen County-Fart Wayne Historical Socie-

ty, 29
Alliance for Arts Education, 43
American Association of Museums, 43
American Council for the Arts, 43
American Council for the Arts in Edu-

cation, 4::
American Crafts Council, 43
American Dance Guild, Inc., 43
American Federation of Arts, 43
American Society Interior Designers, 24
American Society of Landscape Architects,

Indiane Chapter, 24
Americert. aymphony Orchestra League, 43
Americer. Theatre Association, 43
Andersoo Symphony Orchestra, 37
Angel Mounds State Memorial, 29
The Arena Theatre, Inc., 41
Art Association of Richmond, 21
The Art Center, 21
Art Center, Inc., 21
Art Director's Club, 24
Art Education Association of Indiana, 24
The Artists Foundation, Inc., 43
Artist's Guild of Indiana, 26
Artlink Contemporary Artspace, 21
EgINET, Inc., 21, 26
The Arts, Education and Americans. Inc.,

43
Arts Illiana, 33
Arts Unlimiting, 24
Association of Artists and Craftsmen of

Porter County, 21
Association of Indiana Media Educators, 25
Association of Indiana Museums, 25
Auxiliary Music, 37

Ball State University Art Gallery, 21
Barker Civic Center, 29
The Barnwood Press Cooperative, Inc.,

32
Beaux Arts Ballet Company, Inc., 27
Bieger Heritage, Inc., 29
Bloomington Area Arts Council, 33
Bloomington Symphony Orchestra, 37

Butler Ballet, 27
Butler University Chorale, 37
Butler University Jazz Ensemble, 37
Butler University Opera Workshop, 37
The Butler "Pizazz," 37
Butler University Symphonic Band, 37
Butler University Symphony Orchestra, 37

Carmel Symphony Orchestra, 37
Carriage House Theatre, 41
Cathedral Arti, 35
Central Indiana Writer's Association, 32
The Children's Museum, 29
Clay County Historical Society and Museum,

29
Cole Marionettes Inc./King Cole Pipers, 41
College Arts Association of America, 43
College of Fine Arts, University of Evans-

ville, 35
Colonel William Jones House, 29
Columbus Pro Musica, 37
Community Productions, Inc., 37
Conner Prairie Pioneer Settlement, 29
Consortium of Indiana Advocates of Opera,

25
Creative Arts Council of Wells County, 33
Culbertson Mansion State Memorial, 29

Dance Kaleidoscope, 27
Dans Ethnik, 27
Dearborn Highland Arts Council, 33
Delaware County Council for the Arts, 33
Divertimento Ensemble, 38
Drakes Midwest Phonograph Museum, 29
Driftwood Valley Arts Council, 33

Education Resources Information Center
(ERIC), 43

Elkhart County Historical Society, 29
Elkhart County Symphony Association, 38
Embroiderers Guild of America, Indi-

anapolis Chapter, 21
Eugene V. Debs Foundation, 29
Evansville Arts and Education Council, 33
The Evansville Dance Theatre, 27
Evansville Museum of Arts and Science, 21
Evansville Philharmonic Chorus, 38
Evansville Philharmonic Guild, Inc., 38
Evansville Philharmonic Orchestra, 38

45

47

Index
Falkner Chamber Series, 38
Fantasy Factory, 41
Fine Arts Society of Indianapolis. Inc., 38
Floyd County Council for the Arts, 33
Floyd County Museum, 21
Fort Wayne Ballet, Inc., 27
Fort Wayne Dance Collective, 27
Fort Wayne Fine Arts Feundation, 33
Fort Wayne Morning Musicale, 38
Fort Wayne Museum of Art, 21
Fort Wayne Youtheatre, Inc., 41
Fulton County Historical Society, 30

Gene Stratton Porter State Memorie
North, 30

George Rogers Clark National Historical
Park, 30

Greater Lafayette Museum of Art, 21
Greencastle Chamber Orchestra, Inc., 38
Greenfield Community Choir, 38

Happiness Bag Players, Inc., 41
Hastey Pudding Puppet Company , 41
Hayswood Theatre Group, Inc., 41
Hendricks County Historical Museum. 30
Henry County Historical Society Museum,

30
Henry H. Blommel Historic Automotive

Data Collection, 30
Herron Gallery, Indianapolis Center for

Contemporary Art, 22
Hillsboro Harmony Club, 38
Historic Billie Creek Village, 30
Historic Landmarks Foundation of Indiana,

24, 30
Historic Madison, Inc., 30
Hoosier China Painters, 22
Hoosier Folklore Society, 35
Huntington County Historical Society. , 30

ndiana Architectural Foundation, 24
ndiana Artist Craftsmen, Inc., 22, 24
ndiana Artists Club, 26
ndiana Arts Commission, 35
ndiana Assembly of Arts Councils, 25
ndiana Committee for the Humanities, 35
ndiana Council of Teachers of English, 25
ndiana Council for the Social Studies, 25
ndiana Creative Resources, Inc., 24
ndiana Dance Alliance, 24
ndiana Department of Education, 35

The Indiana Federation of Art Clubs, 22, 26



48

ndiana Film and Video Council, 25, 32
ndiana Historical Bureau. 30
ndiana Historical Society, 30
ndiana Little Symphony, Inc., 38
ndiana Medical History Museum, 30
ndiana Memorial Union Board, 35
ndiana Orchestra Consortium, 25
ndiana Presenters' Network, Inc., 25
ndiana Repertory Theatre, 41
ndiana Society of Architects, 24
ndiana State Museum, 30
ndiana State University, Department of

Music, 38
ndiana Theatre Association, 26
ndiana Transportation Museum, 30
ndiana University, Art Museum, 22
ndiana University Auditorium, 35
ndiana University, Campus Community

Arts Center, 22
ndiana University Dance Theatre, 27
ndiana University Follelore Institute, 25
ndiana University Komo, Division of

Continuing Studies, 22
ndiana University Southeast, Fine Arts

Department, 22
ndiana War Memorial, 30
ndiana Weavers' Guild, 22
ndiana Women's Caucus for Art, 22, 26
ndianapolis Art League, 22
ndianapolis Ballet Theatre, 27
ndianapolis Civic Theatre's Kid Connec-

tion, 41
ndianapolis Club of Printing House Crafts-

men (Craftmen's Club), 24
ndianapolis Junior Civic Theatre, 41
ndianapolis Museum of Art, 22
ndianapolis Museum of Art, Alliance

Rental Gallery, 22
ndianapolis Opera, 38
ndianapolis Shakespeare Festival, Inc., 41
ndianapolis Symphony Orchestra, 38
ndianapolis Zoological Society, Inc., 35
nstitute of Museum Services, 43
UPU I Moving Company, 28
UPU I University Theatre, 41

Jasper Community Arts Commission, 33
Jay County Arts Council, 33

Kokomo Symphonic Society, Inc., 38

Lafayette Flute Choir, Inc., 38
Lafayette Symphony, Inc., 38
Lake Area Arts Alliance, 33
Limberlost State Memorial, 30
Lockerbie String Quartet, 38
Logansport Civic Players, Inc., 41

Madame Walker Urban Life Center, 35
Madison Chautauqua of the Arts, 3::
Marion Philharmonic Orchestra, 39
Martinsville Arts Council, 34
Mask and Mantle, 42

The Melchior Marionettes, 42
Mesker Park Zoo, 35
Michiana Arts and Sciences Council, Inc., 34
Michiana Opera Guild, 39
Midsummer Mime Theatre, Inc., 42
Midwest Dance Theatre, 28
Midwest Museum of American Art, 22
Montgomery County Historical Society at

the Lane Place, 30
Morris-Butler House Museum, 31
Muncie Symphony Orchestra, 39
Museum of Indian Heritage, 31
Music Educators National Conference, 43
Music on Wheels, 39

Naptown Jazz Quintet, 39
National Art Education Association, 43
National Assembly of Local Arts Agencies,

43
National Assembly of State Arts Agencies,

43
National Committee Arts for the Handi-

capped, 44
National Council of Education for Ceramic

Arts, 44
National Endowment for the Arts, 44
National Foundation tor Advancement in

the Arts, 44
National Council for the Traditional Arts,

44
National Music Council, 44
National Research Center of the Arts, 44
New Arts, Inc. (Arts Insight), 25
New Harmony Gallery of Contemporary

Art, 22
Northern Indiana Arts Association, 22, 35
Northwest Indiana Symphony, 39
Notre Dame Chorale/Notre Dame Glee

Club, 39

Ohio Valley Writers Guild, 32
Old Fort Settlers, Inc., 31
Old Lighthouse Museum, 31
Opera de Lafayette, 38

Paradiddles, 39
Patchwork Dance Company, 28
Performing Tree, Inc., 44
Phoenix Theatre, Inc., 42
Photoventure, 26
Plymouth Arts Commission, 34
Poets' Study Club, 32
Porter County Arts Commission, 34
Posey County Art and Crafts League, 22
Pound Store Museum, 31
President Benjamin Harrison Foundation,

Inc., 31
Purdue University, Division of Art and

Design, 23
Purdue University, Division of Theatre, 42
Purdue University Calumet, Department of

Communication and Creative Arts, 36
Purdue University Galleries, 23

4 6

Reitz Home Preservation Society, 31
Repertory People of Evansville, Inc., 42
Repertory Theatre at CTS, 42
Richmond Symphony Orchestra, 39

St. Joseph's College, 42
Saint Mary's College Choirs, 39
Saint Mary's College, O'Laughlin Audito-

rium, 36
Scott County Arts Council, 34 .

Shelby Arts Council, 34
Shelby Orchestral Association, 39
Sheldon Swope Art Gallery, 23
Shuffle Creek Dancers, 28
The Snite Museum of Art, 23
Society for Creative Anachronism, 36
Society for Photographic Education, 44
Sonic Boom Percussion Ensemble, 39
South Bend Symphonic Cho:r, 39
South Bend Symphony Orchestra As-

sociation, 39
Southern Indiana Poetry Club, 32
Sparrow Press, 32
Spectrum, 39
Spring Mill State Park, 31
Studio School of the Fine Art, Inc 23

T. C. Steele State Memorial, 31
Taylor University, Department of Music, 39
Teachers and Writers Collaborative, 44
Theatre-in-the-Woods, 42
Third Woman Press, 32
Tippecanoe Arts Federation, 34
The Tipton County Art Association, 23
Trinity Madrigal Singers, 39

University of Notre Dame, Activities Board,
Cultural Arts Commission, 36

VASA Order of America, Svea Lodge No.
253, p. 36

The Voices, 39

Wabash College Glee Club, 40
Warren Performing Arts Center, 36
Washington Park Zoological Gardens, 36
Wayne County Historical Museum, 31
Weinstock Folk Dancers, 28
Wendell L. Willkie Museum, Inc., 31
White County Historical Society, 31
White River State Park Arts Festival, 36
Whitewater Opera Company, Inc., 40
Whitley County Art Guild, 23
Wilbur Wright State Memorial, 31
William Hammond Mathers Museum, 31
Wilson Galleries, 23
Windfall Movement Center, 28
Writer's Center of Indianapolis, Inc., 25

Young Audiences, 44
Young Audiences of Indiana, 36
Young Ballbt Theatre Troupe, 28



Division ofCurriculum
Indiana Department of Education
229 State House
Indianapolis, IN 46204

A Cooperative Project
of

Young Audiences of Indiana
Indiana Department

of Education
and

Indiana Arts
Commission

1985

47

Education Resources Information
Center (ERIC)

National Institute of Education
U.S. Department of Health, Edu.

and Wel. Washington, DC20208


